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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 26% 25% 24%  36% 22% 23%  28%  26% 25% @ 22% 23% 36%
Off on the wrong track 63% 63% 63% 66%  48% 67% 5%  59% 65% 69%  65% 69% 58%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 18% 13% 10% 6% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 29% 55% 5% 47%  30% 6% 52% 16% 8% 50% 9% %
Off on the wrong track 63% 63% 31% 93% 38% 57% 93% 34% 68% 89% 36% 68% 90%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 2% 14%  12% 2% 14% 17% 3% 14% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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2. Attention to 2024 Election
How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 49% 53% 45% 55% 35% 38% 34% 37% 53% 69%  39% 52% 69%
Some 27% 28% 27% 27% 31% 27% 34% 31% 27% 18%  30% 30% 22%
Only a little 18% 15% 22% 15% 24% 26% 26% 23% 15% 11%  24% 14% 6%
None at all 6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 9% % 8% 6% 1% % 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731) (834) (965)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (5283) (360) (604) (452) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 49% 60% 67% 60% 60% 39% 59% 59% 35% 53% 57% 19% 53%
Some 27% 26% 24% 25% 26% 31% 26% 26% 28% 28% 27% 27% 28%
Only a little 18% 12% 8% 13% 11% 25% 14% 13% 24% 1% 13% 34% 17%
None at all 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2%  13% 2% 3% 20% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (675) (519) (475) (518) (450) (559) (590) (416) (725) (282) (558)
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3. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely enthusiastic 37% 37% 37% 41%  30% 28% 25%  24%  44%  52%  31% 38% 47%
Very enthusiastic 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 19% 15% 22% 14% 20% 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 19% 18% 17%  24% 22% 30% 19% 16% 11%  21% 17% 15%
Not too enthusiastic 13% 12% 13% 11%  12% 16% 15% 18% 11% 7%  14% 12% 10%
Not at all enthusiastic 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 20% 19% 20% 14% 8%  19% 12% %
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,562) (731)  (831) (967)  (191) (241) (347) (331) (525) (359) (602) (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 37% 47% 53% 48% 49% 25% 47% 49% 19%  44% 44% 7% 43%
Very enthusiastic 17%  20%  22%  21%  17% 15% 21% 18% 11%  22% 17% 8% 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 17% 16% 17% 14% 26% 15% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22% 16%
Not too enthusiastic 13% 10% 6% 10% 8% 18% 12% % 17% 13% 9% 18% 15%
Not at all enthusiastic 15% 6% 3% 4% 12% 1% 5% 7%  31% 5% 11% 45% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (1,404) (673) (521) (473) (515) (452) (557) (587) (418) (723) (279) (560)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely will vote 82% 83% 80% 86% 68% 73% 63% 78% 86% 93% 78% 85% 90%
Probably will vote 11% 11% 12% 9% 18% 16% 22% 14% 9% 5% 14% 10% 6%
Maybe will vote 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 10% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,459) (689) (770) (917) (167) (221) (311) (296) (501) (351) (536) (434) (332)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely will vote 82% 87% 91% 91% 86% 74% 90% 84% T0% 8% 84% 53% 87%
Probably will vote 11% 7% 6% 5% 8% 16% % 11%  16% 8% 12% 19% 9%
Maybe will vote 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 13% 3%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 6% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,459) (1,403) (674) (519) (458) (483) (433) (544) (512) (403) (700) (219) (540)
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5. Presidential Vote Intent 2024 - Harris v. Trump
In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?

Among registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 46% 43% 49% 40%  80% 49% 52%  53%  44%  39%  47% 43% 49%
Donald Trump 44% 48% 40% 52%  10% 34% 31% 37%  47%  52%  40% 48% 42%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,404) (666) (738) (893) (155) (206) (280) (284) (493) (347) (508) (420) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 46% 46% 100% 0% 90% 51% 5% 93% 36% 4% 92% 33% 3%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 0% 100% 3% 31% 91% 2% 3% 93% 2% 20% 91%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 8% 2%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 10% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8% 1% 2%  12% 1% 2% 21% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,404) (1,404) (675)  (521)  (447) (463) (421) (528) (487) (389) (675) (205)  (524)
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6. Would Consider Harris
Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 53% 49% 56% 45%  87% 64% 66%  63% 48%  43%  55% 49% 55%
| would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 47% 51% 44% 55%  13% 36% 3%  37%  52% 57%  45% 51% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,402) (664)  (738) (893) (156)  (205)  (279) (283) (492) (348) (508)  (418)  (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 53% 53%  100% 4% 95%  63% 7%  98%  49% 8% 97% 55% 8%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 47% 47% 0% 96% 5% 37%  93% 2%  51%  92% 3% 45% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,402) (1,402) (675)  (519)  (446) (463) (422) (529) (485) (388) (675) (204) (523

10
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7. Would Consider Trump
Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 48% 53% 45% 56%  14% 42% 3%  42%  52%  56%  45% 54% 46%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 52% 47% 55% 44%  86% 58% 63% 58% 48% 44%  55% 46% 54%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,402) (663) (739) (895) (155)  (205)  (279) (283) (492) (348) (509)  (417)  (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 48% 48% 3% 100% 5%  40%  94% 4%  49%  95% 5% 39% 94%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 52% 52% 97% 0% 95%  60% 6% 96% 51% 5% 95% 61% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,402) (1,402) (673) (521)  (445) (461) (423) (527) (485) (390) (673) (203)  (526)

11
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8. Prefer Harris or Trump
Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Prefer Harris over Trump 49% 47% 51% 2%  T% 52% 52% 57%  45%  44%  51% 45% 51%
Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 48% 42% 53%  15% 37% 39% 36% 49%  53% @ 42% 50% 45%
6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 11% 8% % 6% 3% 6% 5% 4%

100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%

Prefer both equally

Totals
Unweighted N (1,561) (729) (832) (964) (191) (242) (347) (331) (525) (358) (601) (451) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Prefer Harris over Trump 49% 51%  100% 0% 92%  55% 7%  95%  45% 5% 93% 44% 5%
Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 47% 0% 100% 4%  36% 91% 3%  42%  93% 4% 36% 93%
Prefer both equally 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 9% 2% 3% 13% 2% 3% 20% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (1,402) (675) (521) (475) (515) (451) (B59) (584) (418) (725) (276) (560)

12
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9. Mind Made Up about Harris Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 94% 93% 95% 96% 97% 90% 93% 90% 96% 99% 95% 93% 96%
I could change my mind between now and the

election 6% % 5% 4% 3% 10% 7% 10% 4% 1% 5% % 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (674) (308) (366) (392) (115) (97) (149) (158) (213) (154) (235) (186) (180)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 94% 94% 94% * 98%  90% * 97%  87% * 97% 70% *
| could change my mind between now and the

election 6% 6% 6% * 2%  10% * 3% 13% * 3% 30% *
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (674) (674) (674) (0) (389) (238) (24) (480) (177) (17) (596) (59) (19)
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10. Mind Made Up about Trump Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 93%  92% 94% 94% * 85% 91% 92% 92%  95%  95% 92% 92%
| could change my mind between now and the
election % 8% 6% 6% * 15% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521)  (270) (251) (399) (12) (59) (66) (76) (224) (155) (182) (170) (117)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 93%  93% * 93% * 81%  96% * 88%  95% * 85% 94%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 7% % * 7% * 19% 4% * 12% 5% * 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521)  (521) (0) (521) (12) (124) (365) (11) (155) (355) (15) (42) (464)
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11. Mind Made Up about Third Party Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote third party

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

My mind is made up 41%  34% 51% 44% * * * * * * 30% * *
I could change my mind between now and the

election 59%  66% 49% 56% * * * * * * 70% * *
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * * * * * * 100% * *
Unweighted N (82) (51) (31) (42) 9) (18) (25) (17) (26) (14) (33) (25) (20)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

My mind is made up 41%  41% * * * 48% * * 40% * * 26% *
| could change my mind between now and the

election 59% 59% * * * 52% * * 60% * * 74% *
Totals 100% 100% * * * 100% * * 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (82) (82) (0) (0) (20) (38) (19) (12) (62) (8) (25) (38) (19)
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12. Winner - Harris v Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Kamala Harris were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were

the Republican candidate ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 40% 38% 41% 35%  62% 48% 2%  46% 37% 36%  40% 36% 45%
Donald Trump 40% 43% 37% 46% 13% 37% 34% 34% 43% 47%  39% 43% 37%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 19% 25% 15% 24% 21% 20% 17%  22% 21% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731) (834) (967)  (193) (242) (346) (334) (525) (360) (604) (452) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 40% 44% 85% 4% 3%  44% 9% 79% 32% 6% 7% 25% 6%
Donald Trump 40% 40% 1% 85% 8% 30% 80% 6% 33% 83% 7% 29% 81%
Not sure 20% 16% 13% 11% 19% 26% 10% 14% 35% 11% 16% 46% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (675) (520) (475) (517) (451) (559) (589) (417) (725) (281) (559)
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13. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 44% 46% 38%  78% 54% 57%  51%  41%  39%  47% 41% 50%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 48% 41% 53%  12% 33% 30% 36% 48%  55%  40% 50% 43%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 7% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 4% 11% 6% 6%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,403) (664) (739) (893) (155) (206) (278) (283) (494) (348) (510) (420) (328)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 45% 91% 2% 2%  47% 4%  95% 33% 2% 93% 21% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 44% 2% 94% 3% 33% 91% 1% 3%  96% 1% 21% 93%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Not sure 8% 8% 5% 4% 4%  15% 3% 3%  23% 2% 5% 46% 3%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 9% 0%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,403) (1,403) (674) (520) (447) (463) (421) (529) (486) (388) (675) (204) (524)
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14A. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 25% 30% 23% 55% 24% 21% 29% 28% 2% 2% 26% 34%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 17%  20% 29% 31%  21% 18% 10%  22% 19% 17%
Favorable 47% 45% 50% 41% 75% 53% 51% 50% 45% 43% 48% 44% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 4% 5% 8% % 6%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 38% 50% 11% 34% 30% 36% 47% 50%  38% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 46% 56% 18% 43% 41% 44% 52% 56%  46% 52% 48%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (726) (832) (963) (192) (240) (347) (334) (522) (355) (601) (449) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 27% 31% 66% 1% 59%  25% 4% 66% 13% 2% 59% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 17% 28% 4% 29%  29% 4%  25%  27% 6% 30% 25% 6%
Favorable 47% 49% 94% 5% 87% 53% 8% 91% 40% 8% 88% 35% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% % 4% 5% 4%  11% 4% 3%  10% % 4% 15% 7%
Very unfavorable 42% 43% 1% 89% 6% 30% 87% 3%  40%  84% 5% 33% 85%
Unfavorable 48% 50% 5% 95% 9% 41% 92% 6% 51% 92% 9% 48% 92%
Don't know 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 3% 9% 0% 3% 17% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,399) (673) (518) (474) (515) (447) (558) (586) (414) (723) (279) (556)
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14B. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Tim Walz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 24% 27% 24% 32% 24% 21% 24% 26% 30% 24% 21% 34%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 13%  21% 12% 21% 18% 9% 12% 13% 19% 12%
Favorable 40% 39% 40% 38% 53% 35% 43% 42% 35% 42% 37% 40% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 6% 7% 1% 15% 12% % 8% 3% 8% % 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 28% 38% 10% 20% 15% 26% 36% 45%  29% 36% 33%
Unfavorable 39% 44% 34% 45% 12% 35% 28% 33% 44% 48% 37% 43% 42%
Don’t know 22% 17% 26% 18% 35% 29% 30% 25% 21% 10% 2% 17% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,556) (725) (831) (962)  (190) (241) (346) (333) (523) (354) (601) (449) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 25% 29% 61% 1% 58%  22% 2%  56% 1% 1% 53% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 26% 3% 23%  21% 4%  21%  15% 6% 23% 13% 5%
Favorable 40% 44% 86% 4% 81% 43% 6% 77% 32% 8% 76% 22% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 2% 8% 1%  11% 10% 3% 9% 11% 4% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 2% 73% 5% 19% 71% 4%  27%  66% 4% 22% 66%
Unfavorable 39% 41% 4% 82% 7% 30% 80% 7% 35% 78% 7% 31% 77%
Don’t know 22% 14% 10% 14% 13% 27% 14% 17% 33% 15% 16% 47% 16%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,398) (672) (519) (473) (514) (447) (556) (586) (414) (721) (279) (556)
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14C. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 28% 31% 26% 34% 11% 19% 23% 21% 31% 39% 28% 29% 29%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 6% 18% 18% 14% 15% 11% 13% 19% 14%
Favorable 43% 46% 40% 50% 17% 36% 41% 35% 45% 50% 41% 48% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 45% 44% 46% 38% 65% 51% 44% 51% 42% 43% 47% 38% 50%
Unfavorable 54% 52% 56% 47% 77% 60% 56% 62% 51% 49% 56% 49% 57%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
(1,559) (728)  (831)  (963) (191)  (241)  (347) (333) (524) (355) (602)  (450) (336)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 28% 31% 2% 68% 3% 17%  64% 3% 17% 67% 3% 15% 62%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 2% 26% 2%  19% 21% 3% 19% 22% 3% 19% 25%
Favorable 43% 45% 4% 94% 5% 36% 86% 7% 36% 89% 6% 33% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% % 5% 6%  15% 6% 7%  16% 5% % 23% 6%
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 89% 1% 89%  45% 8% 84%  41% 6% 86% 32% 6%
Unfavorable 54% 55% 96% 6% 95% 60% 14% 92% 57% 11% 92% 54% 13%
Don't know 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 6% 0% 1% 12% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
(1,559) (1,399) (672) (519) (473) (516) (448) (557) (586) (416) (722) (279) (558)

Unweighted N
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14D. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 21% 17% 24% 4% 10% 8% 10% 21% 34% 17% 21% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 21% 7% 12% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 21% 20%
Favorable 36% 40% 32% 4% 1% 22% 26% 28% 39% 49% 31% 42% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 9%  14% 12% 17% 13% 8% 4% 7% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 40% 33%  49% 3% 32% 40% 36% 41%  39% 31% 42%
Unfavorable 47% 46% 49% 42%  63% 49% 49% 54% 44% 45%  46% 43% 56%
Don’t know 17% 14% 19% 13% 26% 28% 25% 19% 17% 6% 23% 15% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (726) (827) (963)  (190) (237) (344) (331) (523) (355) (599) (447) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 19% 22% 1% 47% 2% 9% 4% 2%  14%  42% 2% 10% 42%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 3% 35% 3% 18% 31% 3% 15%  34% 3% 12% 35%
Favorable 36% 40% 5% 82% 5% 27% 78% 5% 29% 76% 5% 21% 76%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 6% 14%  10% 6% 13% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 79% 3% 7%  38% 5% 69%  34% 6% 70% 25% 6%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 90% 8% 88% 50% 11% 83% 45% 12% 84% 38% 12%
Don’t know 17% 10% 5% 11% 7% 23% 11% 11% 26% 12% 11% 41% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,393) (668) (518) (473) (513) (447) (554) (584) (415) (718) (278) (557)
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15A. Favorability of Public Figures — Josh Shapiro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 4% 9% 15% 21% 11% 11% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 20%  18% 18% 24%  25% 5% 15% 1% 22% 23%
Favorable 32% 35% 29% 33% 33% 30% 29% 34% 29% 36% 28% 33% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 14% 7% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11%
Unfavorable 24% 29% 18% 27% 13% 20% 23% 22% 25% 25% 19% 27% 29%
Don’t know 45% 36% 52% 41%  54% 50% 48%  44%  46%  39%  52% 40% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,550) (726) (824) (960) (185) (242) (344) (330) (520) (356) (599) (447) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 15% 30% 3% 25%  13% 3% 26% 8% 3% 24% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 30% 13% 23% 25% 13% 26% 18% 15% 27% 12% 15%
Favorable 32% 36% 59% 16% 48% 38% 16% 52% 26% 18% 51% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 6% 25% 8% 10% 22% %  11%  21% % 9% 20%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 4% 22% 6% 5%  22% 5% 9%  20% 5% 9% 19%
Unfavorable 24% 28% 10% 46% 14% 15% 44% 12% 20% 40% 12% 18% 39%
Don’t know 45% 36% 31% 37% 38% 47% 40% 37% 54% 42% 37% 65% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (1,391) (670) (520) (472) (509) (450) (553) (582) (415) (717) (276) (557)
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15B. Favorability of Public Figures — Simone Biles
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 47% 38% 54% 45%  55% 44% 39% 43%  45%  61%  45% 47% 53%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 18% 21%  19% 21% 23%  20% 24% 15% 18% 24% 23%
Favorable 67% 62% 72% 66% 73% 64% 62% 63% 69% 75% 63% 72% 77%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% % 8% 9% 3% 3% 5% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 12% 1% 13% 13% 14% 12% 7% 12% 12% 1%
Don'’t know 21% 24% 18% 22% 16% 22% 25% 23% 19% 18% 25% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,557) (727) (830) (963) (187) (243) (344) (333) (521) (359) (602) (448) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 47% 52% 66% 37% 62% 48% 36% 61% 41% 3% 61% 33% 38%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 17% 28% 14% 24% 23% 16% 23% 23% 16% 25% 24%
Favorable 67% 74% 84% 65% 76% 73% 59% 77% 64% 60% 77% 58% 62%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% % % 5% 6% %
Unfavorable 12% 10% 6% 14% 9% 9% 16% 8% 11% 16% 9% 10% 15%
Don’t know 21% 16% 10% 21% 15% 19% 25% 14% 25% 24% 14% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,397) (672)  (519)  (473) (512) (451) (555) (587) (415) (719) (281) (557)
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15C. Favorability of Public Figures — Noah Lyles
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 17% 8% 9% 8%  10%  19% 9% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 17%  18% 16% 16% 19% 5% 17% 14% 20% 24%
Favorable 28% 32% 25% 28% 35% 25% 26% 27% 26% 36% 23% 34% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 4% 3% % 10%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12% 1% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13%
Don’t know 62% 57% 67% 62% 58% 68% 62% 62% 66% 57%  69% 57% 48%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,547) (725) (822) (958) (186) (241) (345) (330) (517) (355) (599) (446) (332)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 13% 18% 10% 16%  13% 8% 16% 10% 8% 16% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 21% 18% 17%  22% 15% 18% 16% 1% 19% 14% 16%
Favorable 28% 32% 40% 27% 32% 35% 23% 34% 26% 25% 35% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% % 5% 7% % 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12%
Don’t know 62% 58% 52% 61% 5% 56% 67% 58% 66%  63% 57% 71% 64%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (1,387) (668)  (517)  (470) (513) (444) (551) (581) (415) (714) (278) (555)
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15D. Favorability of Public Figures — Taylor Swift
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 22% 26% 23% 25% 28% 14% 29% 22% 32% 19% 28% 30%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 32% 34%  30% 27% 35% 21% 33% 33% 32% 30% 35%
Favorable 56% 54% 59% 57%  55% 54% 50% 56% 55% 65% 51% 58% 65%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 17%  16% 20% 24%  20% 15% 13% 18% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 19% 11% 17% 18% 16% 19% 15% 19% 17% 10%
Unfavorable 35% 37% 33% 36% 27% 36% 43% 36% 35% 28% 37% 35% 31%
Don’t know 9% 9% 8% 7%  18% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,559) (729) (830) (965) (187) (243) (345) (332) (523) (359) (603) (448) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 24% 26% 41% 13% 38% 28% 12% 41% 17% 14% 38% 17% 13%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 36% 28% 35% 3% 25% 34% 33% 29% 36% 31% 28%
Favorable 56% 59% 77% 41% 73% 65% 37% 75% 50% 43% 74% 48% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 11% 22% 12% 15% 24% 10% 20% 23% 10% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 6% 31% 11% 11% 32% 9% 17% 2% 10% 13% 28%
Unfavorable 35% 35% 17% 53% 22% 26% 56% 19% 38% 50% 20% 34% 53%
Don't know 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 13% 6% 6% 18% %
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,399) (673) (520) (474) (515) (450) (557) (585) (417) (721) (280) (558)
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15E. Favorability of Public Figures — Steph Curry
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 25% 23% 21% 39% 26% 18% 25% 24% 30%  24% 26% 27%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 26%  19% 31% 3%  22%  25%  21% @ 24% 24% 31%
Favorable 50% 53% 48% 47%  58% 57% 55% 47% 48% 52% 48% 50% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 5% 7%  10% 8% 8% 12% 6% 2% 5% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 13% 9% 11% 14% 16%
Don’t know 37% 31% 42% 40% 27% 34% 32% 36% 39% 40%  40% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (728) (825) (961) (187) (242) (344) (331) (520) (358) (600) (448) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 24% 26% 3% 16% 33%  29% 15% 3% 21% 16% 35% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 30% 22% 20% 28% 22% 29% 28% 21% 28% 27% 23%
Favorable 50% 53% 67% 38% 62% 57% 37% 65% 48% 37% 64% 42% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% % 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 2% 10% 3% 4% 11% 2% 5%  10% 2% % 9%
Unfavorable 13% 13% 8% 19% 9% 10% 20% 8% 11% 20% 8% 13% 18%
Don’t know 37% 34% 25% 43% 29% 33% 43% 2% 40%  43% 28% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,393) (670) (519) (472) (513) (448) (555) (582) (416) (719) (278) (556)
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15F. Favorability of Public Figures — Katie Ledecky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 25% 26% 29% 13% 24% 19% 19% 25% 40% 20% 25% 43%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 14%  23% 14% 19% 18% 13% 13% 13% 18% 19%
Favorable 41% 42% 40% 44%  36% 38% 38% 37% 38% 53% 33% 43% 62%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% %
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 11% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Don’t know 52% 50% 53% 49% 56% 58% 53% 52% 56% 43%  60% 50% 29%
Totals 102%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (726) (831) (961)  (191) (242) (347) (333) (521) (356) (601) (450) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 26% 29% 35% 26% 33%  25% 24% 31% 22% 24% 33% 12% 24%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 22% 14% 19% 20% 12% 19% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13%
Favorable 41% 47% 57% 39% 52% 45% 36% 51% 36% 37% 51% 26% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Unfavorable 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Don’t know 52% 46% 38% 52% 42%  48% 56% 44% 57% 53% 43% 65% 55%
Totals 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,398) (672) (517) (472) (516) (448) (556) (586) (415) (721) (280) (556)
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15G. Favorability of Public Figures — Diana Taurasi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 7%  10% 6% 6% 6% 7%  11% 7% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 6% 9%  11% 16% 15% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 15%
Favorable 17% 23% 12% 16% 21% 22% 20% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 3% 5%  10% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9%  15% 6% 10% 11% 10% 5% 6% 12% 11%
Don’t know 74% 65% 82% 76% 64% 72% 69% 73% 75% 7%  78% 70% 63%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (727) (832) (962)  (191) (243) (347) (333) (521) (358) (603) (451) (335)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 7% 7% 12% 3% 12% 10% 2% 11% 8% 2% 13% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 13% 9% 7%  16% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Favorable 17% 18% 25% 12% 19% 26% 10% 22% 17% 12% 24% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% % 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8% 12% 6% 10% 12%
Don’t know 74% 73% 69% 77% 4% 66% 78% 71% 75% 76% 69% 78% 77%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,400) (672) (519) (472) (516) (450) (555) (587) (417) (720) (281) (558)
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16A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 19% 23% 18% 41% 20% 13% 19% 25% 27% 22% 18% 27%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 16% 22% 20% 19% 25% 14% 13% 18% 17% 18%
Favorable 39% 37% 40% 35% 63% 40% 32% 44% 39% 40% 40% 35% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 19% 27% 15% 10% 4% 16% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 42% 52% 12% 37% 34% 37% 48% 54% 40% 49% 44%
Unfavorable 58% 59% 56% 63% 29% 56% 61% 52% 59% 59% 56% 62% 55%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (731) (833) (967) (192) (241) (346) (333) (525) (360) (604) (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 21% 25% 52% 1% 44%  20% 4%  52% 9% 1% 45% 7% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 33% 1% 30%  24% 2% 31% 1% 3% 32% 13% 3%
Favorable 39% 42% 85% 3% 74%  44% 6% 83% 27% 5% 78% 20% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 11% 6% 13%  19% 7% 9%  23% 8% 12% 29% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 3% 92% 11% 32% 87% 5% 42% 87% 8% 36% 87%
Unfavorable 58% 57% 14% 97% 24% 51% 94% 15% 65% 95% 20% 64% 95%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 8% 0% 2% 15% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,404) (674) (521) (475) (516) (452) (559) (587) (418) (724) (281) (559)
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17A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 73% 75% 73%  80% 75% 69% 68% 82% 73% 74% 76% 71%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 22% 22%  18% 24% 25%  28% 15% 25%  22% 20% 26%
Important 96% 96% 97% 96%  98% 98% 9% 96% 98% 98% 97% 96% 96%
Not very Important 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 74% 75% 67% 85% 62% T74% 84% 66% 71% 85% 67% 69% 84%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 30% 13% 3% 22% 15% 31% 24% 13% 30% 24% 14%
Important 96% 97% 97% 97% 96% 96% 98% 97% 95%  98% 97% 93% 98%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not Important 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 56% 55% 57%  47% 58% 41% 52% 56% 74%  57% 58% 57%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 34% 30%  36% 26% 36% 36% 31% 21%  29% 30% 28%
Important 87% 84% 89% 88% 83% 84% 77% 88% 87% 95% 86% 89% 85%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 10%  14% 15% 20% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 14%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not Important 13% 16% 11% 12% 17% 16% 23% 12% 13% 5% 14% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 56% 59% 35% 85% 34% 50% 85% 39% 51% 79% 36% 47% 82%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 45% 11% 43%  41% 10% 44% 34% 14% 46% 36% 12%
Important 87% 88% 80% 96% 77% 91% 95% 83% 85% 93% 82% 82% 94%
Not very Important 11% 10% 17% 4% 18% 8% 5% 14%  12% 6% 16% 13% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Not Important 13% 12% 20% 4% 23% 9% 5% 17% 15% 7% 18% 18% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 40% 46% 39%  56% 53% 50%  42%  42%  40%  44% 38% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 30% 26%  32% 23% 32% 3%  22%  22%  29% 28% 22%
Important 70% 64% 76% 65% 89% 75% 82% T77% 63% 61% 73% 66% 67%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 16% 7% 11% 11% 13% 12% 19% 13% 17% 13%
Unimportant 16% 23% 10% 19% 4% 13% 7% 10% 25% 19% 14% 17% 20%
Not Important 30% 36% 24% 35% 11% 25% 18% 23% 37% 39% 27% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 42% 1% 12% 2% 46% 13% 66% 43% 18% 67% 43% 17%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 25% 23% 24%  35% 20% 28% 30% 23% 27% 34% 24%
Important 70% 67% 96% 35% 96% 81% 33% 94% 73% 41% 94% 76% 41%
Not very Important 14% 15% 3% 27% 2% 11%  28% 4%  13%  25% 4% 12% 25%
Unimportant 16% 19% 1% 38% 2% 8%  40% 2%  14%  34% 2% 11% 34%
Not Important 30% 33% 4% 65% 4% 19% 67% 6% 27% 59% 6% 24% 59%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 50% 44% 50% 3% 47% 3%  40%  49%  63%  46% 48% 51%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 44% 41%  46% 36% 49%  46% 2% 31%  42% 42% 41%
Important 89% 90% 88% 91% 82% 84% 83% 87% 91% 94% 88% 89% 92%
Not very Important 8% 7% 9% 6% 14% 11% 12% 10% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Not Important 11% 10% 12% 9%  18% 16% 17%  13% 9% 6% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 47% 52% 50% 57% 43%  45% 56% 45%  44%  53% 45% 39% 53%
Somewhat Important 42% 38% 42% 35% 46%  46% 35% 46% 42% 3% 45% 44% 38%
Important 89% 91% 91% 92% 89% 91% 91% 91% 86% 90% 90% 83% 91%
Not very Important 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% % 3%
Not Important 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 66% 69% 69%  73% 58% 53% 52% 76% 85%  70% 68% 69%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 24%  20% 31% 32% 36% 21% 13%  23% 24% 23%
Important 92% 92% 93% 93% 92% 89% 84% 89% 97% 98% 93% 92% 92%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 13% 10% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 67% 2% 62% 85% 49% 70% 83% 60% 63% 80% 57% 58% 82%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 29% 13% 38% 25% 14% 31% 27% 1% 32% 31% 15%
Important 92% 94% 92% 98% 88% 94% 97% 91% 89% 97% 89% 89% 97%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 2% 10% 4% 3% 8% 7% 3% 9% 5% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Not Important 8% 6% 8% 2% 12% 6% 3% 9% 11% 3% 11% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 58% 63% 58% 7% 66% 64% 57% 62% 60% 60% 59% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 29% 30%  19% 21% 28% 28% 28%  30% 30% 29% 28%
Important 89% 86% 92% 89%  96% 88% 92% 85% 90% 91% 90% 88% 88%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 12% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Not Important 11% 14% 8% 11% 4% 12% 8% 15% 10% 9%  10% 12% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 61% 62% 2% 53% % 59% 53% 74% 53% 56% 70% 54% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 23% 34% 2% 35% 28% 22% 36% 2% 24% 3% 30%
Important 89% 91% 95% 87% 94% 94% 82% 95% 89% 83% 93% 91% 84%
Not very Important 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 12% 4% 8% 11% 6% 5% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 6% 0% 4% 5%
Not Important 11% 9% 5% 13% 6% 6% 18% 5% 11% 17% 7% 9% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 63% 78% 67%  78% 75% 69% 69% 70% 75%  76% 66% 64%
Somewhat Important 23% 29% 18% 26% 1% 20% 23%  23% 23% 23% 18% 28% 27%
Important 94% 91% 96% 93% 95% 95% 92% 92% 93% 98% 94% 95% 91%
Not very Important 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Not Important 6% 9% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 2% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 71% 70% 85% 55% 8% 76% 51% 83% 68% 59% 82% 73% 57%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 14% 34% 13%  21% 36% 14% 24% 32% 15% 20% 33%
Important 94% 94% 99% 89% 98% 97% 87% 98% 92% 91% 98% 93% 90%
Not very Important 4% 4% 1% 9% 1% 3% 10% 1% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not Important 6% 6% 1% 11% 2% 3% 13% 2% 8% 9% 2% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 64% 63% 63% 67% 68% 52% 56% 70% 74%  66% 64% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 31% 31%  25% 25% 3%  31%  26% 21% @ 29% 30% 29%
Important 94% 93% 95% 94%  92% 93% 90% 93% 96% 95% 94% 94% 93%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Not Important 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (731) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (347) (334) (525) (360) (604) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 64% 66% 51% 82% 4% 62% 84% 50% 63% 79% 51% 56% 81%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 40% 14% 44%  34% 15% 41% 30% 18% 41% 36% 16%
Important 94% 94% 91% 97% 88% 96% 98% 92% 93% 96% 92% 92% 97%
Not very Important 5% 5% 8% 3% 10% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not Important 6% 6% 9% 3% 12% 4% 2% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (521) (475) (517) (452) (559) (589) (418) (725) (281) (560)
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171. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 36% 58% 43%  61% 50% 51%  50% 47%  42%  48% 45% 47%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 23% 28%  26% 30% 31% 28%  25% 26% @ 28% 32% 23%
Important 75% 68% 81% 72% 87% 79% 82% 78% 72% 69% 76% 76% 70%
Not very Important 14% 16% 12% 16% 8% 9% 10% 15% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17%
Unimportant 11% 15% 7% 12% 6% 12% 8% % 15% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Not Important 25% 32% 19% 28% 13% 21% 18% 22% 28% 31% 24% 24% 30%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 47% 49% 67% 30% 2% 40% 36% 67% 39% 35% 64% 38% 34%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 26% 26% 20% 35% 22% 23% 34% 25% 25% 3% 26%
Important 75% 74% 92% 56% 92% 76% 58% 90% 73% 61% 89% 75% 60%
Not very Important 14% 15% 6% 25% 4%  17%  22% 7% 15% 21% 7% 14% 22%
Unimportant 11% 10% 2% 19% 4% 8%  19% 3% 12%  18% 4% 12% 18%
Not Important 25% 26% 8% 44% 8% 24% 42% 10% 27% 39% 11% 25% 40%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)

38



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

17J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 57% 53% 62% 55%  73% 57% 67% 5% 57% 51% 59% 51% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 30%  23% 33% 23%  32%  31% 34% 33% 33% 24%
Important 88% 85% 90% 85% 97% 90% 90% 88% 88% 86% 92% 85% 81%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 10% 2% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 14%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Not Important 12% 15% 10% 15% 3% 10% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% 15% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 57% 5% 7% 36% 80% 55% 38% 76% 55%  40% 76% 51% 40%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 19% 38% 17% 35% 38% 20% 33% 38% 20% 3% 38%
Important 88% 86% 96% 75% 97% 90% 76% 96% 88% 78% 96% 88% 78%
Not very Important 9% 10% 3% 18% 2% 8% 1% 3% 8% 16% 3% 6% 16%
Unimportant 4% 4% 0% 7% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6%
Not Important 12% 14% 4% 25% 3% 10% 24% 4% 12% 22% 4% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 53% 58% 55%  64% 52% 57%  54%  55% 58%  56% 52% 56%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 30% 32%  30% 37% 32%  34%  32% 31% 32% 37% 29%
Important 88% 87% 89% 87%  94% 89% 89% 88% 88% 88% 88% 89% 85%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% % 8% 8% % 9% 8% % 10%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Not Important 12% 13% 11% 13% 6% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (732) (833) (967) (192) (243) (348) (334) (523) (360) (605) (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 56% 58% 74% 42% %% 51% 44% 73% 53%  40% 74% 44% 42%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 23% 39% 21%  41%  36% 24% 34%  40% 23% 38% 39%
Important 88% 89% 96% 81% 96% 92% 80% 97% 87% 80% 97% 82% 81%
Not very Important 8% 7% 3% 12% 2% 6% 12% 3% 9%  12% 3% 12% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% % 0% 6% %
Not Important 12% 11% 4% 19% 4% 8% 20% 3% 13% 20% 3% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (674) (521) (475) (517) (452) (558) (589) (418) (723) (282) (560)
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17L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 48% 58% 50%  71% 48% 53%  48%  52%  61%  55% 48% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 27% 31%  24% 33% 33%  31% 31% 25% 29% 34% 30%
Important 83% 81% 85% 82% 95% 80% 85% 78% 83% 87% 84% 82% 83%
Not very Important 11% 12% 11% 12% 3% 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 9% 15% 12%
Unimportant 6% 7% 4% 6% 2% 8% 6% % 5% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Not Important 17% 19% 15% 18% 5% 20% 15% 22% 17% 13% 16% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 56% 68% 46% 67% 50% 47% 71%  45%  43% 66% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 24% 31% 24%  35% 31% 22% 31% 3% 24% 33% 35%
Important 83% 84% 92% 77% 90% 85% T77% 93% 76% 80% 90% 76% 79%
Not very Important 11% 11% % 15% 7% 11%  16% 5% 16%  13% 8% 12% 15%
Unimportant 6% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% % 2% 8% 6% 3% 11% 6%
Not Important 17% 16% 8% 23% 10% 15% 23% 7% 24% 20% 10% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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17M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race Age

Income

Total Male Female

White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K

50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

61% 57% 64%
30% 31% 28%
91% 88% 93%
8% 9% 6%
2% 2% 1%
9% 12% 7%

59% 75% 59% 48% 47% 70%  75%
32% 19% 30% 38% 41% 23%  20%
90%  94% 90% 86% 87% 93% 96%
8% 4% 10% 11% 11% 6% 4%
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
10% 6% 10% 14% 13% 7% 4%

66%
25%
91%
%
2%
9%

60% 56%
31% 32%
91% 89%

% 10%
2% 1%
9% 11%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%  99%  99%
(1,565) (731)  (834)

101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99%
(965)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (523) (360)

100%
(605)

100% 99%
451)  (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris

Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean Dem

Ind Lean Rep

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

61% 63% 50%
30% 30% 38%
91% 92% 88%

8% % 11%
2% 1% 1%
9% 8% 12%

7% 42% 61% 78% 54% 56%  73%
21% 42% 33% 17% 33% 34% 21%
97% 84% 94% 94% 88% 90% 95%
3% 14% 5% 4%  11% % 4%
0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
3% 16% 6% 6% 12% 10% 5%

50%
37%
87%
12%
1%
13%

56% 75%
34% 21%
90% 95%

6% 3%
4% 1%
10% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

101% 101%  100%
(1,565) (1,405) (673)

101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99%
(521)  (474) (517) (452) (557) (590) (418)

100%
(723)

100%  100%
(282)  (560)
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17N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 43% 51% 2%  67% 51% 49%  41%  49%  48%  53% 46% 35%
Somewhat Important 37% 39% 36% 40%  28% 34% 38% 43% 3%  34%  34% 38% 42%
Important 84% 82% 87% 83% 95% 85% 87% 84% 84% 82% 87% 84% 77%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 12% 2% 12% 7% 12% 11%  15% 8% 12% 16%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7%
Not Important 16% 18% 13% 17% 5% 15% 13% 16% 16% 18% 13% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (524) (360) (605) (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 47% 45% 51% 39% 53%  44%  44% 54% 43%  44% 52% 47% 42%
Somewhat Important 37% 37% 40% 34% 30% 43%  31% 39% 39% 34% 40% 35% 35%
Important 84% 83% 92% 73% 92% 87% 75% 93% 82% 78% 92% 82% 77%
Not very Important 11% 13% 7% 19% 6% 10% 18% 6% 11% 16% 6% 11% 16%
Unimportant 5% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 8% 1% 6% 6% 2% % 6%
Not Important 16% 17% 8% 27% 8% 13% 25% 7% 18% 22% 8% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (589) (418) (724) (282) (560)
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170. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 79% 7% 81% 78%  85% 83% % 78%  84%  80%  84% 79% 73%
Somewhat Important 18% 19% 17% 19%  11% 15% 21%  20% 15% 18% 14% 19% 21%
Important 97% 96% 98% 97%  96% 98% 93% 97% 99% 98%  98% 97% 95%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 79% 79% 67% 91% 64% 79% 92% 69% 79% 8% 69% 78% 90%
Somewhat Important 18% 18% 30% 8% 32% 18% %  28% 1% 9% 28% 17% 8%
Important 97% 97% 96% 99% 96% 97% 98% 96% 96%  98% 97% 95% 98%
Not very Important 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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18. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 24% 19% 29% 25% 26% 18% 25% 23% 26% 22% 30% 25% 15%
Jobs and the economy 13% 16% 10% 11%  15% 16% 19% 11% 15% 5% 9% 15% 14%
Immigration 12% 14% 10% 14% 4% 13% 3% 11% 13% 21% 9% 15% 15%
Health care 10% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 14% 11% 6%  12% 8% 8%
Abortion 7% 5% 10% 7% 11% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 12%
Civil rights 6% 6% 6% 4% 1% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5%
Climate change and the environment 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8%
National Security 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Guns 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Education 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,562) (731)  (831)  (964) (191)  (243)  (345) (333) (524) (360) (604)  (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 24% 22% 18% 27% 19% 26% 24% 18% 28% 27% 18% 34% 27%
Jobs and the economy 13% 12% 9% 14% 8% 18% 12% 9% 15%  14% 10% 17% 14%
Immigration 12% 14% 1% 28% 1% 8% 27% 4% 9%  24% 4% 5% 24%
Health care 10% 9% 14% 3% 15%  12% 4% 15% 10% 5% 15% 9% 5%

continued on the next page ...

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Abortion 7% 8% 13% 3% 16% 6% 4% 13% 5% 4% 13% 4% 4%
Civil rights 6% 6% 12% 0% 12% 4% 2% 12% 5% 1% 12% 4% 1%
Climate change and the environment 6% 7% 13% 1% 13% 5% 1% 10% 7% 1% 11% 6% 1%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 3% 10% 1% 5%  11% 2% 5% 9% 2% 4% 10%
National Security 3% 4% 1% 7% 0% 3% % 1% 3% % 1% 1% 7%
Guns 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Education 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (1,403) (674)  (520) (474) (516) (451) (558) (587) (417) (724) (279)  (559)
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19. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 16% 19% 15%  29% 18% 8% 14% 21% 24% 1% 15% 23%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 21% 2% 20% 26%  29% 16%  15%  22% 19% 23%
Approve 38% 38% 39% 35% 56% 38% 35% 43% 37% 39% 39% 34% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 10%  18% 17% 26% 12% 11% 5%  14% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 42% 51% 14% 38% 31% 39% 48% 55%  41% 49% 44%
Disapprove 57% 57% 56% 61% 32% 55% 56% 51% 59% 60% 56% 62% 53%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 3% 11% 7% 9% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967) (193)  (243)  (348) (334) (525) (360) (605)  (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 21% 44% 1% 37%  14% 3%  42% 8% 1% 38% 6% 0%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 40% 2% 39% 2% 3% 38% 19% 5% 39% 15% 4%
Approve 38% 41% 83% 2% 76% 41% 6% 81% 27% 5% 7% 21% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 7% 11%  19% 6% 11% 18% 9% 12% 22% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 4% 91% 10% 33% 86% 5%  45%  85% 8% 39% 85%
Disapprove 57% 57% 14% 97% 22% 52% 93% 16% 62% 94% 20% 61% 95%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 6% 1% 4%  10% 1% 3% 19% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  102% 101% 99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282)  (560)
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20A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 20% 18% 17%  28% 17% 14% 18% 20% 24% 1% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 21% 18%  28% 22% 20% 2%  19% 16% 22% 16% 22%
Approve 39% 38% 39% 35% 56% 40% 33% 42% 39% 40% 39% 33% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 12% 9%  15% 13% 15% 13% 9% 7%  12% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 38% 48% 13% 38% 32% 36%  45% 50%  38% 47% 40%
Disapprove 52% 54% 50% 57% 28% 51% 47% 48% 55% 56%  50% 59% 46%
No opinion 9% 8% 11% 7%  16% 9% 19%  10% 6% 4%  10% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99%  100% 101%  99% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (729)  (831)  (965) (191)  (242)  (347) (332) (522) (359) (603)  (449) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 23% 49% 1% 42%  18% 2% 44% 11% 1% 40% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 34% 4% 29%  27% 6% 33% 19% 7% 34% 15% 6%
Approve 39% 43% 82% 5% 1%  45% 8% T77%  30% 8% 74% 23% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 8% 7% 10%  15% % 9%  15% 9% 9% 20% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 4% 87% 9% 33% 82% 5%  40% 81% 8% 30% 82%
Disapprove 52% 53% 12% 94% 19% 47% 88% 14% 55% 89% 18% 50% 90%
No opinion 9% 5% 6% 1% 10% 8% 3% 9%  15% 3% 8% 27% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (672)  (520) (473) (516) (451) (557) (585) (418) (722) (279)  (559)
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20B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 10%  18% 14% 9% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 23% 19%  32% 18% 16% 22%  21%  22% @ 22% 18% 25%
Approve 32% 30% 35% 29% 50% 32% 25% 34% 33% 37% 33% 28% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 11%  15% 16% 15% 17% 10% 6% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45% 49% 42% 51% 16% 43% 34% 39% 50%  54%  43% 50% 44%
Disapprove 57% 61% 53% 62% 31% 59% 49% 57% 60% 60% 55% 62% 56%
No opinion 11% 9% 12% 9% 18% 9% 25% 10% 6% 4% 12% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (729) (826)  (962) (189)  (240)  (344) (331) (523) (357) (603)  (445) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 13% 26% 0% 23%  13% 2%  28% 6% 1% 24% 6% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 44% 2% 39%  25% 2%  40% 17% 3% 40% 11% 2%
Approve 32% 35% 70% 3% 61% 37% 4% 69% 23% 4% 65% 18% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 17% 4% 17%  15% 7% 14%  13% 9% 15% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 45% 48% 6% 93% 8% 39% 87% 5% 47%  85% 9% 38% 88%
Disapprove 57% 60% 23% 96% 25% 54% 94% 20% 60% 94% 24% 52% 95%
No opinion 11% 5% 7% 1% 14% 9% 2% 12% 1% 2% 11% 30% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,395) (672) (518)  (472) (515) (449) (556) (584) (415) (721) (277)  (557)
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20C. Biden Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 16% 21% 17%  29% 16% 12% 16% 21% 25% 18% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 19%  32% 24% 2%  21%  21%  13%  23% 20% 24%
Approve 40% 38% 42% 36% 60% 40% 39% 42% 41% 38% 41% 36% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 12%  11% 19% 9% 15% 14% 9%  12% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 29% 39% 8% 24% 26% 25% 34% 43%  28% 36% 36%
Disapprove 44% 48% 41% 50% 18% 43% 35% 40% 48% 52%  40% 49% 47%
No opinion 16% 14% 17% 14%  21% 17% 27% 18% 11% 10%  18% 15% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (725)  (829)  (961) (188)  (242)  (342) (332) (522) (358) (600)  (447) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 21% 44% 0% 39% 18% 3% 43% 10% 1% 39% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 39% 4% 31%  32% 4%  34% 23% 7% 35% 23% 7%
Approve 40% 44% 83% 5% 70% 49% 8% T7% 33% 8% 74% 30% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 6% 15% 8% 14%  15% 7% 13%  16% 8% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 2% 74% 5% 23%  69% 2%  30% 66% 5% 20% 67%
Disapprove 44% 47% 7% 89% 13% 37% 84% 10% 43% 82% 13% 34% 83%
No opinion 16% 9% 9% 6% 17%  13% 8% 13% 24% 10% 13% 36% 9%
Totals 101%  99% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,554) (1,394) (671) (517) (472) (516) (447) (555) (583) (416) (720) (278)  (556)
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20D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 18% 20% 18%  28% 16% 12% 18% 21% 24% 18% 16% 26%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 19%  31% 20% 23%  22%  21%  19% @ 24% 19% 23%
Approve 40% 39% 41% 37% 60% 36% 35% 40% 42% 43% 42% 36% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 15%  14% 25% 19% 16% 15% 12% 14% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 36% 11% 26% 23% 26% 34%  40%  30% 34% 31%
Disapprove 47% 49% 45% 51% 24% 51% 42% 41% 50% 52%  45% 52% 45%
No opinion 13% 12% 14% 12%  16% 14% 23% 18% 8% 5%  14% 12% %
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,556) (728) (828) (964) (190) (240) (344) (333) (521) (358) (601) (449) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 22% 46% 2% 40%  19% 4%  45%  10% 3% 39% 8% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 37% 5% 31%  29% 6% 33% 21% 8% 35% 17% 8%
Approve 40% 45% 83% 7% 72% 48% 10% 77% 31% 11% 74% 26% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 8% 19% 12% 1% 1% 9% 19% 19% 10% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 3% 69% 5% 23%  65% 3% 30% 62% 6% 23% 62%
Disapprove 47% 48% 11% 88% 17% 40% 82% 12% 49% 81% 16% 43% 81%
No opinion 13% % 6% 5% 12% 12% 8% 10% 20% 8% 10% 31% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,396) (669)  (519)  (471) (516) (449) (555) (585) (416) (718) (280)  (558)

51



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

20E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 17% 2% 18% 10% 18% 20% 25% 19% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 20%  34% 19% 23%  29% 22% 14% @ 21% 24% 25%
Approve 40% 40% 41% 37% 60% 37% 34% 47% 41% 39% 39% 39% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14%  10% 21% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 27% 34% 9% 24% 23% 23% 31% 37%  28% 32% 28%
Disapprove 43% 45% 40% 48% 19% 45% 39% 36% 45% 50% 42% 46% 42%
No opinion 17% 14% 19% 15%  21% 17% 27% 17% 13% 11%  18% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,559) (729)  (830)  (963) (190)  (243)  (345) (333) (523) (358) (602)  (450) (336)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 21% 43% 1% 37%  19% 3% 41% 11% 2% 39% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 40% 5% 37%  29% 5%  37% 22% 6% 37% 20% 6%
Approve 40%  44%  83% 6% 73% 48% 8% 78% 33% 9%  76%  26% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% % 17% 10% 13% 18% 8% 15% 19% 9% 15% 19%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 2% 67% 5% 20% 62% 2%  26%  60% 5% 19% 60%
Disapprove 43% 44% 8% 84% 14% 33% 81% 10% 42% 79% 13% 34% 79%
No opinion 17% 11% 9% 10% 12%  18% 12% 12% 25% 12% 11% 40% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,399) (672)  (519) (475) (516) (449) (558) (584) (417) (722) (279)  (558)
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20F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 17% 18% 17%  23% 17% 7% 18% 18% 26%  18% 14% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 20%  32% 22% 25%  29% 21% 13% 21% 23% 26%
Approve 39% 39% 40% 36% 55% 39% 32% 47% 39% 38% 39% 37% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 13%  11% 20% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 27% 34% 8% 23% 21% 24% 2%  39% 2% 32% 31%
Disapprove 43% 46% 40% 48% 19% 44% 36% 35% 48% 50% 41% 47% 43%
No opinion 18% 16% 21% 16%  26% 17% 32% 18% 13% 12%  21% 16% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (729)  (831)  (965) (190)  (242)  (346) (331) (524) (359) (602)  (451) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 20% 41% 1% 3%  17% 5% 39% 10% 3% 36% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 41% 4% 31%  27% 3%  371% 22% 6% 38% 17% 6%
Approve 39%  43%  82% 5% 7T1% 44% 8% 76% 31% 9%  74%  23% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 5% 17% 10% 16% 16% 7% 15%  19% 8% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 2% 68% 3% 20% 64% 2%  26% 61% 4% 20% 61%
Disapprove 43% 45% 7% 85% 13% 36% 80% 9% 42%  80% 12% 35% 79%
No opinion 18% 12% 11% 10% 16% 20% 11% 15% 27% 11% 14% 42% 12%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (671)  (520)  (473) (517) (451) (556) (586) (418) (721) (280)  (559)
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20G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 15% 13%  23% 14% 10% 12% 16%  18%  15% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 18%  34% 22% 19% 28% 20% 17% 21% 22% 25%
Approve 35% 34% 36% 31% 56% 36% 29% 40% 36% 35% 36% 33% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 20% 17% 14% 12% 5%  12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 35% 44% 13% 32% 25% 32% 43% 51% 35% 44% 39%
Disapprove 50% 53% 47% 56% 21% 52% 42% 46% 55% 55% 47% 55% 50%
No opinion 15% 13% 17% 13%  23% 11% 29% 14% 9% 9%  17% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 102% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (726)  (829)  (961) (189)  (242)  (343) (331) (524) (357) (601)  (447) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 16% 34% 1% 30% 13% 3%  36% 5% 2% 30% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 43% 3% 37%  28% 3% 38% 20% 5% 40% 11% 4%
Approve 35%  39%  77% 4% 67% M41% 5% 73% 25% 6%  70%  16% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 8% 9% 9%  16% 9% 8% 15% 12% 9% 20% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 3% 85% 6% 30% 80% 3% 38% 7% 5% 29% 78%
Disapprove 50% 52% 11% 94% 15% 45% 89% 11% 53% 88% 14% 49% 90%
No opinion 15% 9% 12% 2% 18%  14% 5% 16% 22% 5% 16% 35% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,396) (672) (518)  (472) (515) (449) (556) (583) (416) (721) (277)  (557)
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20H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 10%  20% 10% 7% 9% 16%  14% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 18%  30% 22% 18%  23% 18% 21%  22% 16% 22%
Approve 32% 32% 31% 28% 50% 32% 25% 32% 34% 35% 33% 27% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 12%  14% 12% 20% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% 46% 53% 19% 51% 38%  44% 50%  55%  46% 52% 45%
Disapprove 60% 60% 59% 64% 32% 62% 58% 58% 61% 61% 58% 66% 57%
No opinion 9% 8% 10% 8%  18% 6% 17%  10% 6% 4% 9% % 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (728)  (831)  (965) (188)  (243)  (345) (333) (522) (359) (602)  (449) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 15% 31% 1% 26%  10% 3% 2% 7% 1% 24% 6% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 39% 2% 37%  23% 2%  41%  15% 3% 40% 8% 3%
Approve 32% 35% 70% 3% 63% 33% 5% 68% 21% 4% 65% 14% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 16% 5% 15% 1% 5% 14%  15% % 15% 18% %
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% % 92% 12%  42%  88% 8% 50% 87% 12% 43% 88%
Disapprove 60% 60% 23% 97% 27% 59% 92% 22% 65% 94% 27% 61% 95%
No opinion 9% 5% % 0% 10% 8% 3% 10% 14% 2% 9% 25% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,399) (671)  (520)  (475) (515) (450) (557) (585) (417) (721) (279)  (559)
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21. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 13% 12%  15% 10% 17% 11% 8%  13% 9% 15% 14%
Approve 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 19% 16% 10% 14% 1% 18% 17%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 20% 19% 15%  35% 24% 24% 16% 22%  15% 22% 19% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 26% 26% 28% 20% 27% 19% 25% 26% 35%  28% 26% 28%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 35% 17% 27% 23% 32% 34% 32% 29% 32% 34%
Disapprove 57% 61% 54% 62% 36% 54% 42% 57% 60% 67% 57% 58% 62%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 9% 10% 8% 15% 11% 8% 4% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  101% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967) (193)  (243)  (348) (334) (525) (360) (605)  (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 18% 11% 16% 12% 10% 20% 4%  11% 17% 4% 10%
Approve 14% 17% 22% 13% 19% 14% 13% 25% 4% 13% 21% 4% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 17% 14% 21% 14% 20% 21% 14% 23% 21% 14% 28% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 27% 26% 28% 27%  24% 31% 25% 26% 28% 27% 19% 29%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 33% 35% 33%  33% 31% 26% 35% 32% 30% 29% 33%
Disapprove 57% 61% 60% 63% 60% 57% 62% 51% 61% 60% 57% 48% 62%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 9% 4% 10% 12% 6% 9% 20% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282)  (560)
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22. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 17% 10% 16% 7% 11% 6% 10% 14% 25% 11% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 20% 24%  19% 21% 25%  21% 24% 22%  18% 26% 27%
Approve 37% 44% 31% 40% 26% 32% 31% 31% 38% 47% 29% 43% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 13%  15% 23% 19% 17% 13% 13% 19% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 36% 3% 3% 30% 29% 37% 36% 34%  36% 29% 39%
Disapprove 50% 46% 53% 49% 51% 53% 49% 54% 49% 47% 54% 45% 48%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 23% 15% 21% 15% 13% 6% 17% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
(1,565) (731)  (834)  (966) (193)  (242)  (348) (333) (524) (360) (604)  (451) (338)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 17% 5% 32% 4% 7%  33% 6% 8% 2% 6% 3% 27%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 11% 39% 2% 23% 38% 15% 20% 36% 13% 17% 37%
Approve 37% 42% 16% 71% 15% 30% 71% 21% 28% 63% 18% 20% 65%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 14% 13% 13%  17% 13% 13% 1% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 64% 9% 65%  37% 8% 57% 33% 12% 59% 25% 11%
Disapprove 50% 51% 78% 22% 79% 54% 21% 70% 50% 28% 74% 43% 26%
Not sure 14% 8% 6% % 6% 16% % 9%  22% 9% 8% 37% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
(1,565) (1,405) (674)  (520) (475) (517) (451) (558) (590) (417) (724) (282)  (559)

Unweighted N
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23. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% % 5% 4% 5% % 8%
Total Liberal 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 8% 9%  12% 9% 7% 7% 10% 13%
Moderate 28%  31% 25% 28% 27% 32% 25% 25% 29% 31% 26% 28% 32%
Conservative 28% 2% 22% 27% 13% 19% 27% 20% 23%  28% 1% 31% 33%
Very conservative 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 19% 22% 21% 17% 25% 22% 20% 18%
Total Conservative 45%  48% 41% 47%  33% 38% 49% M% 40% 52% 39% 51% 51%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 28% 22% 17% 22% 22% 10% 27% 11% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (744) (364)  (380)  (444) (102) (117) (131)  (161) (259) (193) (306)  (220) (145)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very liberal 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Liberal 6% % 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% % 6%
Total Liberal 9%  11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Moderate 28%  33% 17% 47% 9% 30% 45% 17% 23%  43% 16% 20% 43%
Conservative 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% 19% 32% 22% 20% 31% 23% 15% 30%
Very conservative 20% 22% 42% 6% 43%  23% 8% 39% 1% 7% 42% 10% 6%
Total Conservative 45%  46% 65% 32% 69% 42% 39% 61% 37% 38% 65% 24% 36%
Not sure 18% 10% 8% 9% 12%  18% % 14%  29% 11% 12% 46% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (744) (662) (287) (280) (201) (236) (248) (232) (296) (216) (295) (159) (290)
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24. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 11% 2% 6% 4% 6% 9%  15% 7% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 21% 26%  20% 15% 23% 5% 25% 30% 18% 31% 25%
Approve 32% 36% 28% 36% 22% 21% 27% 21% 33% 45% 25% 41% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 18% 13% 13%  14% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 20% 14% 22% 24% 26%  22% 17% 28%
Disapprove 36% 40% 33% 36% 37% 36% 28% 40% 37% 39% 36% 30% 48%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 28% 41% 43% 45% 39% 30% 16% 39% 29% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (731)  (831)  (964) (192)  (242)  (346) (334) (524) (358) (602)  (452) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 8% 11% 3% 20% 3% 5%  19% 3% 3%  19% 3% 1% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 13% 42% 10% 25% 37% 14% 19% 3% 13% 14% 38%
Approve 32% 37% 17% 62% 14% 30% 56% 18% 22% 56% 16% 15% 56%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 45% 5% 45%  21% 4%  39% 21% 4% 40% 16% 4%
Disapprove 36% 41% 62% 19% 58% 36% 20% 53% 36% 19% 56% 28% 19%
Not sure 32% 22% 21% 19% 28% 34% 23% 29% 41% 25% 28% 56% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  101%  99% 100% 99%  99%  99% 100%  100% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (1,562) (1,403) (674)  (520) (474) (516) (450) (558) (588) (416) (723) (281)  (558)

59



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

25. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 10% 10% 9%  17% 8% 4% 9% 11%  16% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 21%  26% 15% 22%  25% 18% 21%  19% 20% 29%
Approve 31% 31% 32% 31% 43% 23% 26% 33% 29% 37% 28% 30% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 10% 12% 8% 19% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 23% 33% 9% 21% 11% 19% 36%  44%  26% 33% 29%
Disapprove 40% 47% 34% 45% 16% 40% 24% 31% 48% 54% 37% 45% 44%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 24%  41% 37% 50% 36%  23% 9%  35% 25% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,562) (731)  (831)  (966) (192)  (240)  (348) (332) (523) (359) (601)  (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 10% 13% 28% 0% 24% 9% 1%  26% 4% 0% 22% 2% 0%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 40% 8% 35% 27% 6% 36% 16% 11% 37% 9% 10%
Approve 31% 37% 68% 9% 59% 36% 8% 61% 20% 11% 59% 11% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 9% 15% % 17%  12% 7% 14%  15% 9% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 4% 65% 7% 18%  63% 4%  29%  54% 5% 23% 57%
Disapprove 40% 45% 13% 79% 14% 35% 74% 11% 43% 69% 14% 36% 71%
Not sure 29% 18% 20% 12% 27%  30% 18% 28% 38% 20% 27% 53% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,562) (1,403) (673)  (520) (474) (517) (450) (555) (590) (417) (721) (282)  (559)
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26. McConnell Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 16%  12% 8% 16% 12% 13% 18% 11% 16% 21%
Approve 16% 18% 15% 18% 14% 10% 17% 15% 14% 20% 12% 20% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 18% 21%  11% 19% 16% 18% 18% 21% 18% 22% 22%
Strongly disapprove 3% 38% 36% 38% 3% 33% 25% 3%%  42%  43%  35% 36% 45%
Disapprove 56% 59% 54% 59% 48% 51% 40% 53% 60% 70% 53% 58% 67%
Not sure 27% 23% 32% 23% 39% 38% 43% 32% 26% 10% 34% 22% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,561) (730)  (831)  (965) (191)  (242)  (347) (331) (524) (359) (604)  (450) (335)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 23% 9% 15% 23% 12% 9%  24% 11% 8% 21%
Approve 16% 19% 15% 25% M1% 16% 25% 15% 9%  26% 13% 8% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 12% 32% 11% 24% 26% 11% 20% 2% 14% 13% 28%
Strongly disapprove 37% 45% 61% 29% 60% 29% 29% 51% 34% 25% 51% 28% 26%
Disapprove 56% 66% 73% 61% 1% 52% 54% 63% 54% 52% 65% 41% 54%
Not sure 27% 15% 13% 14% 18% 31% 20% 23% 37% 22% 22% 51% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (1,401) (672)  (519)  (474) (516) (449) (555) (589) (417) (721) (282) (558)
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27. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 13%  23% 10% 4% 11% 18% 20% 12% 12% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 14%  19% 15% 22%  20% 9% 13% 12% 17% 21%
Approve 29% 33% 26% 28% 41% 25% 26% 32% 27% 33% 24% 29% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 21% 27% 15% 25% 5% 15% 8% 16% 26%  31% 18% 25% 22%
Disapprove 31% 37% 26% 37% 10% 24% 20% 26% 35% 43% 29% 36% 35%
Not sure 39% 30% 48% 35% 48% 51% 53% 43% 38% 25% 47% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (731)  (832)  (964) (193)  (242)  (346) (333) (524) (360) (602)  (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 17% 36% 0% 33% 13% 1%  32% 8% 1% 30% 5% 0%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 26% 8% 21%  21% 7% 21% 14% 11% 23% 8% 10%
Approve 29% 34% 62% 8% 54%  34% 7% 53% 21% 11% 53% 13% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 6% 18% 6% 15% 13% 5% 11% 1% 6% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 2% 49% 4% 11%  48% 2%  22%  39% 4% 16% 41%
Disapprove 31% 37% 9% 67% 1% 25% 62% 7% 33%  56% 10% 27% 57%
Not sure 39% 30% 30% 25% 35%  40% 31% 39% 46%  32% 3% 59% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,405) (674)  (520) (475) (516) (451) (558) (587) (418) (724) (280)  (559)
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28. Harris Perceived Ideology
Would you say Kamala Harris is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 39% 45% 34% 47% 10% 3% 29% 32% 42% 54%  33% 48% 45%
Liberal 26% 26% 26% 25% 30% 26% 38% 29% 20% 20%  24% 26% 31%
Total Liberal 65% 71% 61% 71%  40% 63% 66% 61% 62% 74% 57% 73% 76%
Moderate 16% 15% 17% 15% 20% 14% 17% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17%
Conservative 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Very conservative 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Total Conservative 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 10% 27% 18% 14% 14% 16% 10%  21% 8% 4%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,564) (732) (832) (966) (192) (242) (348) (334) (524) (358) (604) (450) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 39% 45% 9% 85% 10% 26% 86% 10% 32% 79% 9% 21% 80%
Liberal 26% 27% 49% 5% 52%  28% 5%  45%  25% 8% 46% 21% 7%
Total Liberal 65% 72% 58% 90% 63% 54% 91% 55% 56% 87% 55% 42% 88%
Moderate 16% 17% 31% 1% 25%  26% 1%  29% 15% 3% 29% 13% 3%
Conservative 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total Conservative 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 6% 6% %  17% 3% 9%  24% 8% 9% 41% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,404) (673) (521) (474) (516) (452) (557) (589) (418) (723) (281) (560)
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29. Harris Honesty
Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Honest and trustworthy 39% 3% 42% 36%  65% 35% 40% 41%  40%  38%  40% 3% 45%

Not honest and trustworthy 44% 50% 39% 52% 11% 41% 37%  40%  46%  54%  41% 50% 43%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 12%  24% 24% 23% 19% 15% 8%  19% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (967) (193)  (242)  (347) (334) (525) (360) (B05)  (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Honest and trustworthy 39% 44% 88% 3% 78%  44% 6% 83% 28% 6% 79% 21% 5%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 46% 2% 92% 7%  36% 88% 4%  46%  86% 8% 37% 88%
Not sure 16% 10% 10% 6% 15%  21% 6% 13% 26% 8% 14% 42% %
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,408) (674)  (521)  (475) (517) (452) (558) (590) (418) (724) (282)  (560)
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30. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 2% 10% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% % 1% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Total Liberal 6% 6% 7% 5% 13% 8% 6% 10% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5%
Moderate 12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 15% 17%
Conservative 31% 33% 29% 33%  16% 24% 28% 26% 31% 39% 26% 36% 35%
Very conservative 31% 31% 31% 31%  29% 35% 41% 35% 25% 2%  29% 34% 28%
Total Conservative 62% 64% 60% 65% 45% 59% 69% 61% 56% 66% 55% 70% 64%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 17% 33% 24% 11% 17% 26% 20%  28% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Liberal 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Total Liberal 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Moderate 12% 14% 4% 24% 3%  19% 1% 5% 16% 17% 4% 16% 20%
Conservative 31% 33% 21% 47% 23%  25% 49% 20% 27%  46% 21% 19% 47%
Very conservative 31% 34% 45% 23% 49% 25% 271% 2% 24% 28% 43% 18% 25%
Total Conservative 62% 66% 66% 70% 72% 49% 76% 62% 51% 73% 63% 37% 72%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 3% 21% 24% 3% 25% 27% 5% 24% 40% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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31. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Honest and trustworthy 32% 33% 30% 38% 11% 25% 27% 24% 2%  44%  29% 35% 33%

Not honest and trustworthy 55% 55% 55% 48%  74% 64% 60% 63% 51% 47%  56% 51% 57%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (731) (833) (966)  (193) (242) (347) (333) (524) (360) (603) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Honest and trustworthy 32% 35% 2% 77% 3% 23%  70% 3%  22%  73% 3% 18% 69%
Not honest and trustworthy 55% 56% 97% 7% 96% 62% 15% 93% 56% 12% 94% 50% 14%
Not sure 14% 9% 2% 15% 1% 15% 16% 3% 22%  15% 3% 31% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,405) (673) (521) (474) (517) (452) (557) (589) (418) (723) (281) (560)
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32. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 20% 18% 19%  24% 15% 17% 18% 19% 23% 16% 17% 29%
About the same 21% 22% 21% 20% 28% 25% 27% 24% 19% 16%  23% 21% 22%
Getting worse 51% 51% 51% 54%  33% 52% 42%  49%  54%  58%  50% 57% 48%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 15% % 14% 9% 8% 3% 11% 5% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 19% 21% 43% 2% 38%  21% 4%  41%  12% 4% 39% 8% 3%
About the same 21% 23% 33% 13% 29% 25% 11% 28% 21% 15% 29% 19% 14%
Getting worse 51% 52% 18% 85% 24%  45%  84% 20% 54% 80% 22% 53% 82%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 1% 9% 9% 2% 11% 12% 1% 10% 20% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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33. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 7% 15% 15% 10% 9% 8% 12% 21%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 40% 3% 37%  49% 41% 40% 37% 3%% 43% 3% 3% 45%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 43% 46% 48% 24% 47% 36% 42% 50% 47%  50% 47% 33%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6% 5% 1% 6% 4% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 14% 25% 4% 23%  13% 4%  22% 8% 6% 21% 6% 5%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 40% 53% 28% 48% 41% 25% 51% 3% 26% 52% 32% 26%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 44% 21% 67% 25% 40% 69% 21% 47% 67% 23% 45% 67%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 9% 2% 4% 16% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)

68



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

34. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your household will be...

Total

Income

18-29 30-44

65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially

Just about the same as now
Worse off financially

Not sure

23%
34%
22%
21%

16%
40%
21%
24%

21% 22% 31%
32% 36% 38%
25% 23% 14%
22% 19% 17%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,567)

101%
(360)

100% 100% 100%
(605) (452) (338)

Total

2024 Vote Intent

Party ID with Leaners

Rep

Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Better off financially

Just about the same as now
Worse off financially

Not sure

23%
34%
22%
21%

17%
28%
32%
23%

32% 15% 17%

42% 29% 29%
12% 26% 31%
15% 30% 24%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,567)

Gender
Male Female
24% 22%
34% 34%
23% 20%
18% 23%
99% 99%

(732) (835)
Reg
Voters  Harris
25% 37%
37% 43%
21% 9%
17% 11%
100% 100%
(1,407) (675)

100%
(418)

101% 100% 101%
(725) (282) (560)
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35A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Friendly 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% % 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 25% 28% 22% 26% 13% 27% 25% 23% 28% 25%  25% 27% 23%
Enemy 55% 58% 52% 56% 55% 57% 51% 52% 52% 67% 51% 56% 68%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 13% 24% 14% 19% 17% 16% 6% 18% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (731) (828) (961)  (193) (241) (347) (334) (521) (357) (600) (449) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Friendly 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% % 2% 4% 7%
Unfriendly 25% 27% 20% 32% 21% 24%  32% 19% 27% 30% 20% 21% 32%
Enemy 55% 59% 72% 50% 64% 57% 50% 67% 49%  49% 66% 41% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 6% 9% 13%  14% 9% 11% 21% 12% 10% 34% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,399) (671) (519) (471) (517) (449) (556) (587) (416) (721) (280) (558)
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35B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 31% 36% 26% 31% 33% 30% 32% 30% 27% 39%  31% 28% 38%
Friendly 38% 40% 36% 41% 24% 34% 35% 39% 37% 40%  33% 42% 42%
Unfriendly % 7% 7% 7% 7% % 6% % 9% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 4% % 4% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 16% 30% 19% 23% 21% 20% 12%  23% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,560) (731) (829) (962) (193) (242) (348) (334) (522) (356) (601) (450) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 31% 34% 54% 16% 52% 32% 17% 53% 23% 1% 51% 15% 16%
Friendly 38% 40% 34% 49% 28% 39% 48% 28% 38%  48% 30% 30% 49%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 3% 11% 2% 6% 11% 3% 8% 11% 3% 10% 10%
Enemy 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 8% 2% % 7%
Not sure 19% 13% 8% 15% 16% 18% 15% 14% 26% 1% 13% 39% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (673) (518) (474) (515) (449) (557) (587) (416) (723) (281) (556)
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35C. Friend or Enemy — Turkey
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally % 8% 5% 6% 9% % 5% 8% % 6% 7% 5% 9%
Friendly 23% 31% 17% 25% 15% 24% 19% 30% 21%  24% 19% 25% 30%
Unfriendly 23% 25% 21% 26% 13% 18% 16% 20% 23%  33% 21% 27% 28%
Enemy 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 42% 30% 52% 37% 59% 46% 56% 37% 41%  34%  48% 38% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731) (834) (967)  (193) (242) (347) (334) (524) (360) (603) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 7% % 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Friendly 23% 24% 29% 19% 30% 25% 19% 28% 23% 19% 29% 18% 20%
Unfriendly 23% 27% 23% 33% 22%  20% 31% 21% 21% 2% 21% 14% 29%
Enemy 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7%
Not sure 42% 36% 36% 34% 38% 44% 35% 38% 45% 42% 38% 57% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,406) (674) (521) (475) (517) (452) (558) (589) (418) (723) (282) (560)
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35D. Friend or Enemy — Israel
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 41% 52% 31% 44% 26% 41% 30% 34% 44%  56%  38% 40% 53%
Friendly 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19% 22%  22%  20% 23% 23%
Unfriendly 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 14% 13% 9% 5% 10% 12% 8%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 23% 14% 32% 20% 38% 21% 30% 28% 21% 15% 2% 20% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557)  (730) (827) (961) (192) (241) (347) (333) (518) (359) (599) (451) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 41% 45% 32% 62% 30% 36% 63% 32% 36% 56% 34% 19% 59%
Friendly 21% 22% 27% 17% 25% 24% 16% 23% 21% 18% 23% 22% 18%
Unfriendly 10% 11% 13% 7% 15%  10% 7% 14%  10% 7% 14% 10% 7%
Enemy 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Not sure 23% 18% 22% 11% 24%  25% 11% 27% 21% 14% 25% 42% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,399) (672) (518) (472) (514) (450) (556) (586) (415) (719) (282) (556)
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35E. Friend or Enemy — Iran
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Friendly 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Unfriendly 21% 20% 23% 22% 20% 19% 27% 28% 19% 14% 20% 24% 24%
Enemy 55% 65% 47% 62% 34% 53% 40% 44% 60% 76% 51% 55% 66%
Not sure 20% 12% 28% 15% 41% 23% 30% 22% 20% 9% 25% 18% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,559) (730) (829) (960) (193) (243) (348) (334) (521) (356) (601) (449) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Friendly 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Unfriendly 21% 23% 31% 13% 31% 21% 12% 28% 21% 14% 29% 19% 14%
Enemy 55% 60% 51% 75% 43% 58% T74% 4T%  48%  72% 48% 34% 74%
Not sure 20% 14% 16% 9% 23%  19% 9% 21% 28% 11% 19% 44% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,400) (674) (516) (472) (517) (448) (556) (588) (415) (722) (281) (556)
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35F. Friend or Enemy — France
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 43% 51% 36% 45%  32% 49% 2%  47%  42%  43%  43% 39% 51%
Friendly 30% 31% 29% 33%  25% 21% 22% 31% 30% 3%  24% 36% 37%
Unfriendly 6% % 5% 6% 4% % 5% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 19% 9% 28% 15%  38% 20% 28% 19% 18% 12%  25% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (730)  (835) (965)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (524) (359) (605) (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Ally 43% 44% 58% 31% 61% 42% 35% 55% 41% 34% 57% 30% 34%
Friendly 30% 34% 27% 41% 23%  31% 39% 26% 21% 38% 25% 21% 39%
Unfriendly 6% % 1% 13% 1% 5% 11% 1% 8% 9% 2% % 10%
Enemy 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Not sure 19% 14% 13% 13% 14%  22% 12% 17% 23% 16% 16% 38% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (674) (520) (474) (518) (451) (559) (588) (418) (724) (282) (559)
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36. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 33% 40% 26% 38% 14% 26% 16% 21% 37% 55% 28% 36% 42%
About equal 26% 25% 27% 21%  29% 22% 21% 28% 29%  24%  24% 30% 28%
The Palestinians 19% 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 37% 26% 8% 9% 16% 17% 20%
Not sure 23% 16% 28% 19% 36% 30% 26% 25% 26% 12% 31% 17% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,564) (731) (833) (965) (192) (243) (347) (332) (525) (360) (605) (451) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 33% 39% 15% 68% 12% 25% 65% 14% 25% 61% 12% 14% 63%
About equal 26% 28% 37% 18% 30% 36% 16% 35% 24% 19% 35% 22% 18%
The Palestinians 19% 18% 31% 3% 42%  14% 5% 31% 21% 4% 33% 17% 4%
Not sure 23% 15% 17% 10% 16% 25% 14% 21% 31% 16% 20% 46% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,404) (674) (520) (475) (517) (452) (559) (589) (416) (725) (281) (558)
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37. Harris Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Kamala Harris’ sympathies are more with...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 18% 16% 21% 8% 10% 11% 14% 18%
About equal 23% 23% 22% 21%  29% 26% 26% 20% 23% 22% 21% 21% 28%
The Palestinians 28% 33% 23% 33% 6% 22% 16% 16% 34% 44%  26% 33% 32%
Not sure 36% 30% 42% 33% 55% 34% 42% 43% 35% 25%  43% 33% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (732) (832) (966) (192) (242) (348) (333) (524) (359) (602) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 13% 14% 20% 6% 19% 1% 5% 18%  13% 8% 20% 9% %
About equal 23% 25% 45% 7% 39%  25% 9%  39% 19% 8% 39% 14% 8%
The Palestinians 28% 33% 6% 63% 8% 18% 63% 7%  24%  54% % 14% 57%
Not sure 36% 28% 29% 24% 35% 40% 22% 36% 43% 29% 34% 63% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,406) (674) (521) (474) (518) (452) (558) (588) (418) (724) (280) (560)
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38. Trump Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Donald Trump’s sympathies are more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 53% 59% 47% 59% 23% 48% 49% 48% 51% 66%  41% 58% 70%
About equal 10% 11% 9% 9%  10% 15% 12%  14% 9% 5%  10% 11% 8%
The Palestinians 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 34% 27% 41% 30% 61% 32% 39% 35% 37% 25%  45% 30% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (966)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (359) (604) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 53% 60% 55% 69% 61% 43% 69% 50% 46% 64% 54% 24% 66%
About equal 10% 10% 6% 15% 4% 13%  13% 7% 10%  14% 5% 14% 13%
The Palestinians 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Not sure 34% 27% 36% 15% 32%  40% 17% 38% 42% 21% 36% 60% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (520) (475) (518) (451) (559) (590) (417) (725) (282) (559)
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39. Biden Support of Israel
Do you think that Joe Biden’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too supportive of Israel 26% 27% 26% 24% 25% 28% 40% 36% 18% 15%  22% 26% 31%

About right 21% 22% 19% 18% 33% 25% 16% 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 24%
Not supportive enough of Israel 25% 29% 21% 31% 4% 16% 9% 14% 31% 42% 21% 29% 30%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 27% 39% 30% 35% 29% 29% 19%  35% 25% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (731) (830) (966)  (190) (242) (347) (331) (524) (359) (602) (452) (337)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Too supportive of Israel 26% 27% 43% 10% 51% 24% 10% 40% 26% 12% 43% 20% 11%
About right 21% 23% 38% 10% 28% 28% 10% 37% 14% 11% 35% 10% 10%
Not supportive enough of Israel 25% 30% 2% 61% 3% 15%  60% 3% 20% 53% 3% 10% 55%
Not sure 28% 19% 17% 18% 18% 33% 20% 20% 40% 24% 19% 60% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,561) (1,402) (670) (521) (471) (518) (452) (556) (587) (418) (721) (280) (560)
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40. Harris Support of Israel

Do you think that Kamala Harris’ approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too supportive of Israel 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 17% 23% 22% 7% 3% 12% 13% 14%
About right 22% 22% 23% 19% 38% 26% 19% 21% 22% 28% 22% 21% 28%
Not supportive enough of Israel 27% 33% 20% 32% 6% 20% 12% 12% 34%  45% 24% 30% 32%
Not sure 38% 33% 43% 37%  44% 37% 47% 46% 37%  24%  43% 36% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (729) (830) (963) (192) (240) (346) (329) (525) (359) (602) (450) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Too supportive of Israel 13% 13% 15% 9% 19% 11% 8% 14% 15% 9% 16% 16% 8%
About right 22% 26% 50% 6% 39%  25% 7%  44%  15% % 41% 11% %
Not supportive enough of Israel 27% 32% 3% 64% 2% 18%  64% 3% 22% 5% 3% 13% 59%
Not sure 38% 29% 33% 21% 40% 46% 20% 39% 48% 2% 40% 61% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (1,399) (671) (518) (472) (516) (451) (555) (587) (417) (721) (281) (557)
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41. Trump Support of Israel

Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too supportive of Israel 23% 25% 21% 23% 15% 25% 33% 30% 18% 13% 18% 24% 31%
About right 32% 37% 28% 36% 20% 34% 21% 23% 37%  45%  31% 36% 34%
Not supportive enough of Israel 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 11% 4% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5%
Not sure 39% 33% 45% 37% 5% 30% 41%  40%  40%  35%  44% 36% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,558) (729) (829) (965)  (191) (239) (347) (330) (521) (360) (600) (450) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Too supportive of Israel 23% 24% 42% 5% 45%  23% 8% 38% 23% 7% 41% 16% 7%
About right 32% 37% 9% 72% 7% 26% 68% 10% 23% 66% 9% 16% 65%
Not supportive enough of Israel 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% % 3% 9% 4% 3% % % 3%
Not sure 39% 33% 41% 20% 43%  44% 21% 43%  49%  24% 43% 61% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,400) (672) (518) (473) (516) (450) (558) (584) (416) (723) (278) (557)
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42A. Describe Harris — Intelligent

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 58% 55% 61% 52%  85% 58% 64% 64% 55% 51% 59% 54% 62%
Does not describe 42% 45% 39% 48%  15% 42% 36% 36%  45%  49%  41% 46% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (728) (830) (960) (192) (242) (345) (332) (523) (358) (603) (451) (334)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 58% 59% 99% 16% 94% 68% 19% 96% 55% 21% 93% 56% 20%
Does not describe 42% 41% 1% 84% 6% 32% 81% 4%  45%  79% 7% 44% 80%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,398) (672) (519) (473) (514) (450) (557) (586) (415) (723) (278) (557)
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42B. Describe Harris — Hard working

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 57% 55% 59% 51%  83% 60% 64% 67% 53% 45% 56% 54% 60%
Does not describe 43% 45% 41% 49% 1% 40% 36% 33% 47%  55% @ 44% 46% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (728) (830) (959) (192) (243) (345) (333) (523) (357) (603) (451) (334)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 57% 57% 98% 13% 94% 66% 17% 95% 54% 19% 93% 56% 18%
Does not describe 43% 43% 2% 87% 6% 34% 83% 5%  46%  81% 7% 44% 82%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,398) (673) (518) (473) (515) (449) (558) (586) (414) (724) (278) (556)
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42C. Describe Harris — Corrupt

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 44% 47% 41% 49%  20% 47% 41%  42%  45%  48%  44% 46% 42%
Does not describe 56% 53% 59% 51%  80% 53% 59% 58%  55% 52%  56% 54% 58%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (726) (828) (956) (191) (243) (344) (331) (522) (357) (599) (450) (335)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 44% 45% 7% 83% 10% 39% 82% 10% 46% 78% 12% 43% 79%
Does not describe 56% 55% 93% 17% 90% 61% 18% 90% 54% 22% 88% 57% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (1,396) (670) (518) (473) (512) (449) (556) (584) (414) (721) (277) (556)
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42D. Describe Harris — Patriotic

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 53% 47% 58% 46%  82% 52% 56% 57% 51%  46% 51% 52% 55%
Does not describe 47% 53% 42% 54% 18% 48% 44%  43%  49%  54%  49% 48% 45%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (727) (826) (956)  (190) (243) (345) (331) (521) (356) (599) (450) (334)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 53% 53% 94% 12% 90% 59% 15% 92% 4% 16% 89% 49% 14%
Does not describe 47% 47% 6% 88% 10% 41% 85% 8% 53% 84% 11% 51% 86%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,396) (672) (517) (472) (511) (449) (558) (581) (414) (722) (275) (556)
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42E. Describe Harris — Qualified

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 52% 50% 54% 45%  82% 57% 58%  60%  46%  46%  52% 50% 52%
Does not describe 48% 50% 46% 55%  18% 43% 2%  40%  54%  54%  48% 50% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (725) (830) (959) (190) (243) (344) (332) (520) (359) (601) (451) (334)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 52% 53% 97% 7% 91% 59% 11% 94% 48% 12% 92% 49% 11%
Does not describe 48% 47% 3% 93% 9%  41%  89% 6% 52%  88% 8% 51% 89%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,395) (670) (520) (471) (512) (451) (555) (584) (416) (720) (277) (558)
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42F. Describe Harris — Dedicated

Do the words below describe or not describe Kamala Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 59% 56% 61% 54% 83% 56% 63% 65% 58% 51%  59% 56% 60%
Does not describe 41% 44% 39% 46% 1% 44% 37%  35%  42%  49%  41% 44% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (728) (825) (957) (192) (242) (345) (332) (520) (356) (602) (449) (333)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 59% 59% 97% 18% 93% 64% 24% 95% 56% 23% 93% 53% 23%
Does not describe 41% 41% 3% 82% 7% 36% 76% 5% 44% 7% 7% 47% 77%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,393) (671) (517) (472) (513) (448) (556) (584) (413) (721) (277) (555)

87



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

43A. Describe Trump — Intelligent

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 50% 51% 50% 58% 23% 44% 46% 44% 53%  58%  47% 53% 52%
Does not describe 50% 49% 50% 2% 7% 56% 54%  56%  47%  42%  53% 47% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (728) (826) (962)  (190) (242) (342) (333) (522) (357) (600) (446) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 50% 51% 11% 95% 13% 45% 90% 15% 48% 91% 15% 48% 90%
Does not describe 50% 49% 89% 5% 87% 55% 10% 85% 52% 9% 85% 52% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (1,395) (670) (518) (471) (514) (449) (555) (583) (416) (719) (278) (557)
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43B. Describe Trump — Hard working

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 54% 56% 53% 61% 31% 50% 53% 49% 57%  58%  52% 59% 55%
Does not describe 46% 44% 47% 39%  69% 50% 47%  51%  43%  42%  48% 41% 45%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (729) (826) (960) (189) (243) (343) (333) (521) (358) (601) (447) (335)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 54% 55% 15% 98% 16% 49% 93% 1% 54%  94% 18% 54% 94%
Does not describe 46% 45% 85% 2% 84%  51% 7% 83%  46% 6% 82% 46% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,395) (667) (518) (469) (514) (450) (554) (584) (417) (718) (279) (558)
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43C. Describe Trump — Corrupt

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 56% 54% 57% 49% 75% 66% 65% 66% 51% 43% 57% 52% 56%
Does not describe 44% 46% 43% 51%  25% 34% 35% 34%  49% 57%  43% 48% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (730) (828) (964)  (190) (243) (344) (333) (522) (359) (603) (448) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 56% 55% 92% 12% 93% 62% 17% 8% 61% 16% 89% 61% 17%
Does not describe 44% 45% 8% 88% 7% 38% 83% 13% 39% 84% 11% 39% 83%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,398) (671) (519) (471) (515) (450) (555) (586) (417) (721) (279) (558)
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43D. Describe Trump — Patriotic

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 57% 57% 56% 63% 31% 54% 55% 55% 56%  60%  52% 63% 56%
Does not describe 43% 43% 44% 37%  69% 46% 45%  45%  44%  40% @ 48% 37% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (729) (827) (963) (188) (243) (343) (333) (522) (358) (600) (449) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 57% 58% 17% 99% 21% 51% 93% 21% 57% @ 94% 22% 55% 95%
Does not describe 43% 42% 83% 1% 79%  49% % 79%  43% 6% 78% 45% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,396) (669) (519) (469) (515) (450) (554) (585) (417) (718) (280) (558)
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43E. Describe Trump — Qualified

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 48% 50% 46% 55% 20% 45% 46% 42% 49%  55%  46% 52% 47%
Does not describe 52% 50% 54% 45%  80% 55% 54%  58%  51%  45%  54% 48% 53%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (730) (828) (963)  (190) (243) (344) (333) (523) (358) (603) (449) (335)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 48% 48% 6% 96% 8% 41% 91% 11% 44%  92% 11% 41% 91%
Does not describe 52% 52% 94% 4% 92%  59% 9% 89%  56% 8% 89% 59% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,398) (669) (520) (471) (515) (450) (554) (587) (417) (719) (280) (559)
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43F. Describe Trump — Dedicated

Do the words below describe or not describe Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Describes 56% 54% 57% 63% 28% 52% 57% 51% 57%  57%  53% 59% 56%
Does not describe 44% 46% 43% 3%  72% 48% 43%  49%  43% 43%  4T% 41% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (729) (827) (962)  (190) (243) (344) (333) (521) (358) (602) (448) (335)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Describes 56% 56% 15% 97% 20% 51% 92% 19% 57%  93% 21% 55% 94%
Does not describe 44% 44% 85% 3% 80%  49% 8% 81%  43% % 79% 45% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,396) (668) (520) (471) (514) (449) (553) (586) (417) (718) (279) (559)
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44. Harris Sincerity
Do you think Kamala Harris...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what she believes 38% 35% 40% 33%  65% 39% 33% 39% 39%  40%  38% 3% 41%
Says what she thinks people want to hear 46% 51% 42% 51% 19% 47% 2%  44%  46%  52%  42% 51% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 15% 1% 14% 25% 17% 15% 7%  20% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731)  (834)  (965) (193)  (243)  (346) (334) (525) (360) (605)  (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what she believes 38% 42% 82% 5% % 38% 10% 77% 26% 9% 73% 21% 8%
Says what she thinks people want to hear 46% 49% 10% 88% 13% 42% 83% 9%  48%  84% 13% 41% 85%
Not sure 16% 9% 8% 7% 15%  20% 7% 13%  26% ™% 14% 38% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (673)  (521) (473) (518) (452) (557) (590) (418) (723) (282)  (560)
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45. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what he believes 50% 52% 48% 56% 31% 45% 45% 45% 50% 60% 49% 54% 50%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 41% 41% 41% 36%  55% 49% 44%  45% 39%  36% 39% 39% 45%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 8% 14% 6% 11% 11% 10% 5%  11% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731)  (834)  (966) (193)  (242)  (348) (333) (525) (359) (604)  (451) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what he believes 50% 52% 19% 90% 18% 45% 86% 19% 46% 87% 20% 41% 86%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 41% 42% 74% 7% 74% 42% 11% 71% 39% 11% 70% 38% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 8% 3% 8%  13% 3% 10% 15% 3% 10% 21% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,408) (675)  (520) (475) (518) (451) (559) (589) (417) (725) (281)  (559)
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46. Tim Walz Good or Bad Choice

Kamala Harris recently selected Tim Walz as her vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting Tim Walz was a good choice or a bad choice?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very good choice 26% 22% 30% 25%  34% 25% 25%  24%  26% 30% 23% 23% 36%
Somewhat good choice 16% 18% 14% 15%  20% 18% 22%  25% 10% 9% 1% 18% 15%
Somewhat bad choice 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 5% 3% 3% 9% 7% 4% % 9%
Very bad choice 24% 29% 20% 29% 6% 15% 12% 21% 26% 37% 22% 29% 23%
Don’t know 28% 24% 32% 24%  40% 38% 38% 2% 30% 1%  34% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (730) (833)  (965) (192)  (243)  (347) (331) (525) (360) (603)  (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very good choice 26% 31% 62% 2% 60%  20% 5% 55% 19% 4% 52% 12% 4%
Somewhat good choice 16% 16% 25% 6% 20%  26% 5% 23% 16% 8% 25% 13% 8%
Somewhat bad choice 6% 7% 1% 12% 1% 7%  10% 2% 5%  10% 2% 5% 10%
Very bad choice 24% 27% 0% 58% 2% 15% 5% 1% 20% 53% 1% 15% 53%
Don’t know 28% 19% 12% 22% 17% 33% 24% 19% 40% 25% 19% 55% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (673)  (520) (475) (515) (452) (556) (590) (417) (722) (282)  (559)
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47. Walz Sincerity
Do you think Tim Walz...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what he believes 40% 40% 40% 37% 50% 40% 39% 43% 36% 43% 3% 38% 52%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 32% 3% 27% 38% 13% 22% 23% 29% 2%  42%  29% 38% 33%
Not sure 28% 23% 34% 25% 37% 38% 38% 28% 31% 15%  34% 24% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (967)  (193) (242) (348) (333) (525) (360) (605) (451) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what he believes 40% 45% 80% 12% 7% 39% 14% 73% 31% 14% 73% 19% 13%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 32% 35% 5% 69% 8% 25%  65% 6% 30% 62% 7% 24% 62%
Not sure 28% 19% 15% 20% 15% 36% 21% 21% 39% 24% 20% 57% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (521) (474) (518) (452) (559) (589) (418) (725) (281) (560)
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48. Tim Walz Qualifications

Do you think Tim Walz is qualified to be vice-president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be vice-president 44% 44% 43% 42%  54% 39% 46% 50% 38% 43%  39% 42% 57%
Not qualified to be vice-president 32% 36% 27% 37% 8% 31% 22%  28% @ 32%  44%  30% 35% 27%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 21% 38% 30% 32% 23% 30% 13% 31% 23% 16%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (731) (832) (965) (192)  (242)  (346) (333) (524) (360) (604)  (451) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be vice-president 44% 49% 87% 12% 83% 45% 14% 78% 3% 14% 78% 26% 14%
Not qualified to be vice-president 32% 34% 3% 69% 5% 24% 67% 6% 28%  63% % 21% 63%
Not sure 25% 18% 10% 19% 12% 31% 19% 16% 35% 23% 15% 53% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,404) (674)  (520) (475) (516) (451) (557) (589) (417) (723) (281)  (559)

98



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

49. Tim Walz Qualifications for President
If it becomes necessary, do you think Tim Walz is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 33% 33% 34% 34% 36% 27% 30% 39% 30% 36% 30% 32% 45%

Not qualified to be president 38% 44% 33% 43%  16% 36% 28% 3% 31%  50%  34% 44% 36%
28% 24% 33% 23% 47% 38% 41% 24% 33% 14% 36% 24% 19%

Not sure

99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (360) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Qualified to be president 33% 38% 72% 7% 68%  33% 8% 62% 28% 9% 63% 18% 8%
Not qualified to be president 38% 41% 8% 7% 10% 32% 7% 12% 34% 70% 13% 27% 71%
Not sure 28% 21% 20% 17% 21%  35% 1% 25% 38% 21% 24% 55% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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50. Tim Walz Ideology
Would you say Tim Walz is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 31% 36% 27% 39% 8% 19% 21% 22% 34% 48% 25% 3% 35%
Liberal 26% 27% 25% 24% 30% 26% 32% 31% 21% 21% 21% 26% 36%
Total Liberal 57% 63% 51% 63% 38% 46% 53% 53% 55% 69% 46% 64% 71%
Moderate 16% 16% 16% 15% 21% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18%
Conservative 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Very conservative 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Total Conservative 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 20% 34% 38% 31% 27% 25% 14% 36% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (524) (360) (605) (451) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 31% 37% 7% 71% 10% 18% 71% %  271%  62% 8% 13% 65%
Liberal 26% 28% 46% 11% 49% 22% 13% 40% 20% 17% 39% 16% 16%
Total Liberal 57% 65% 52% 82% 59% 41% 84% 47% 47% 79% 47% 29% 81%
Moderate 16% 17% 31% 4% 21%  25% 4%  26% 15% 5% 28% 11% 4%
Conservative 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Very conservative 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total Conservative 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 24% 15% 14% 12% 17% 31% 10% 23% 35% 14% 21% 57% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (589) (418) (724) (282) (560)
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51. Tim Walz Help or Hurt or Harris

Do you think Tim Walz helps or hurts Kamala Harris’ chances to win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helps Harris’ chances 38% 36% 39% 35%  47% 37% 39% 41% 33%  39%  33% 35% 49%
Hurts Harris’ chances 14% 17% 11% 17% 4% 8% 10% 15% 13% 17%  10% 20% 16%
Makes no difference 26% 28% 24% 28%  20% 22% 20% 22% 30% 30% 29% 24% 25%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 19%  30% 32% 31% 21% 24%  15% 2% 21% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (732) (833) (966)  (193) (243) (347) (334) (524) (360) (605) (452) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Helps Harris’ chances 38% 42% 7% 7% 7% 35% 10% 69% 31% 11% 69% 21% 11%
Hurts Harris’ chances 14% 16% 2% 34% 2% 8%  34% 3% 10%  30% 4% 5% 29%
Makes no difference 26% 27% 12% 40% 9% 30% 39% 13% 27% 38% 13% 27% 39%
Not sure 23% 15% 9% 19% 13% 26% 18% 14% 32% 21% 14% 47% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,406) (675) (521) (474) (517) (452) (558) (589) (418) (723) (282) (560)
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52. JD Vance Good or Bad Choice

Donald Trump recently selected JD Vance as his vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting JD Vance was a good choice or a bad choice?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very good choice 18% 18% 18% 23% 4% 14% 13% 10% 18% 34% 1% 21% 18%
Somewhat good choice 18% 21% 15% 21% 9% 15% 16% 7% 20% 18%  16% 19% 24%
Somewhat bad choice 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 10% 7% 9% 13% 13%
Very bad choice 29% 28% 30% 27% 37% 27% 28% 33% 27% 29% 29% 26% 34%
Don'’t know 24% 20% 27% 18% 43% 31% 31% 26% 25% 12% 29% 21% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (732) (833) (967) (192)  (242)  (348) (333) (524) (360) (604)  (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very good choice 18% 21% 4% 42% 3% 11%  43% 4%  12%  41% 4% 8% 39%
Somewhat good choice 18% 20% 4% 37% 5% 17%  31% 5% 17%  32% 5% 13% 34%
Somewhat bad choice 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Very bad choice 29% 31% 60% 2% 62%  27% 5% 55% 2% 4% 55% 21% 4%
Don’t know 24% 17% 19% 10% 19% 31% 12% 25% 34% 11% 25% 46% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (674)  (521)  (475) (518) (450) (558) (589) (418) (724) (281)  (560)
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53. Vance Sincerity
Do you think JD Vance...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what he believes 42% 43% 41% 48% 19% 33% 33% 35% 42% 57%  38% 47% 45%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 34% 35% 33% 31%  43% 37% 30% 41%  33% 33% 34% 32% 40%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 21% 38% 30% 38% 24% 25% 10% 28% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732)  (834) (967)  (193) (242) (348) (333) (525) (360) (604) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what he believes 42% 46% 20% 77% 20% 36% 74% 17% 37% 73% 19% 25% 74%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 34% 38% 67% 7% 65% 34% 10% 63% 30% 8% 61% 28% 8%
Not sure 24% 16% 14% 16% 15% 30% 16% 20% 33% 19% 20% 47% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (521) (474) (518) (452) (559) (589) (418) (725) (282) (559)
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54. JD Vance Qualifications

Do you think JD Vance is qualified to be vice-president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be vice-president 37% 43% 33% 46% 12% 25% 27% 31% 40% 51% 31% 45% 44%
Not qualified to be vice-president 39% 37% 42% 3%% 4% 48% 42%  43% 35% 38% 41% 35% 44%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 19%  41% 27% 31% 26% 25% 11%  28% 20% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732)  (834) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (524) (360) (604) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be vice-president 37% 43% 9% 80% 9% 28% 7% 9% 31% 76% 9% 22% 75%
Not qualified to be vice-president 39% 41% 75% 6% 5%  44% 8% 68% 39% 8% 70% 32% 9%
Not sure 23% 17% 16% 14% 16% 27% 15% 23% 31% 16% 20% 46% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (589) (418) (725) (281) (560)
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55. JD Vance Qualifications for President

If it becomes necessary, do you think JD Vance is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 28% 32% 25% 36% 7% 18% 17% 22% 30%  43%  23% 36% 30%
Not qualified to be president 45% 43% 47% 42%  52% 55% 51% 51%  40%  43%  47% 41% 49%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 22%  41% 26% 32% 2%  30% 14% 30% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (732) (832) (967) (192) (242) (347) (333) (524) (360) (603) (452) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be president 28% 33% 5% 67% 5% 18%  65% 4%  22%  61% 5% 15% 60%
Not qualified to be president 45% 47% 82% 10% 82% 51% 12% 75% 46% 14% 77% 38% 14%
Not sure 26% 20% 13% 23% 13% 31% 23% 21% 32% 25% 18% 46% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,404) (674) (520) (475) (516) (451) (558) (589) (417) (723) (282) (559)
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56. JD Vance ldeology
Would you say JD Vance is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total Liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Moderate 8% 9% % 8%  10% % 11% ™% 8% 5% 7% 10% 8%
Conservative 28% 33% 24% 30%  19% 23% 24%  25%  30% 34% 22% 36% 34%
Very conservative 36% 35% 37% 37%  28% 32% 33%  37% 34%  41%  32% 36% 43%
Total Conservative 64% 68% 61% 68%  47% 56% 57% 61% 64% 75% 54% 72% 77%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 21% 37% 35% 27% 27% 26% 18%  35% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (731) (835) (967)  (193) (243) (348) (334) (525) (359) (605) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Total Liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Moderate 8% 8% 4% 12% 2%  15% 6% 5% 9%  10% 4% 12% 10%
Conservative 28% 32% 13% 54% 14% 21% 54% 13% 26% 48% 14% 14% 50%
Very conservative 36% 41% 61% 23% 65% 29% 2% 52% 29% 27% 54% 17% 25%
Total Conservative 64% 73% 74% 76% 79% 50% 81% 65% 54% 75% 68% 30% 76%
Not sure 25% 16% 19% 10% 16% 32% 10% 26% 34% 12% 24% 54% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (675) (520) (475) (517) (452) (559) (590) (417) (725) (282) (559)
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57. JD Vance Help or Hurt Trump

Do you think JD Vance helps or hurts Donald Trump’s chances to win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helps Trump’s chances 22% 23% 21% 26% 8% 20% 15% 16% 24%  31% 18% 29% 20%
Hurts Trump’s chances 26% 27% 26% 26%  25% 25% 32% 28% 24%  24%  23% 26% 35%
Makes no difference 34% 35% 32% 33% 37% 33% 29% 35% 34%  36% 36% 32% 33%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 15%  29% 23% 24%  21%  18% 9%  23% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (730) (833) (965)  (193) (241) (346) (333) (524) (360) (604) (451) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Helps Trump’s chances 22% 24% 5% 46% 6% 17%  44% 5% 16%  47% 5% 14% 44%
Hurts Trump’s chances 26% 29% 51% 7% 51%  26% 7%  44%  24% 9% 46% 19% 9%
Makes no difference 34% 34% 31% 37% 30% 37% 38% 34% 31% 35% 33% 29% 37%
Not sure 18% 13% 12% 10% 13%  20% 11% 17% 29% 9% 17% 38% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (674) (521) (475) (516) (452) (557) (589) (417) (723) (281) (559)
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58A. Military Veterans — Joe Biden

For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 16% 12% 20% 14% 24% 19% 16% 19% 15% 15% 19% 15% 15%
No 54% 63% 45% 60% 37% 42% 40% 50% 57% 66%  49% 58% 66%
Not sure 30% 25% 35% 26% 39% 39% 44% 31% 28% 19%  33% 27% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (727) (833) (964)  (190) (242) (345) (332) (523) (360) (602) (451) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 16% 15% 23% 6% 21% 1% 9% 26% 15% % 24% 18% %
No 54% 61% 49% 76% 49%  41% 74%  45%  4AT%  70% 46% 32% 72%
Not sure 30% 24% 27% 18% 30% 36% 1% 30% 37% 22% 29% 50% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (672) (520) (472) (517) (451) (555) (589) (416) (721) (281) (558)
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58B. Military Veterans — Kamala Harris

For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 3% 3% 3% 2% % 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
No 74% 80% 70% 80% 61% 63% 59% 71% 76% 90%  69% 79% 89%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 18% 32% 33% 36% 24% 21% 9%  28% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,560) (729) (831) (963)  (193) (241) (346) (332) (523) (359) (604) (450) (335)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1%
No 74% 83% 79% 89% 7%% 69% 90% 71% 66% 87% 72% 51% 88%
Not sure 22% 14% 15% 10% 20% 2% 9% 22% 32% 12% 22% 47% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (673) (519) (474) (517) (449) (557) (588) (415) (723) (280) (557)
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58C. Military Veterans — Tim Walz

For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 55% 62% 48% 58% 46% 44% 39% 49% 57% 73%  48% 57% 75%
No 13% 13% 13% 13% % 16% 14% 18% 9% 13% 12% 14% 10%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 28% 47% 40% 46% 33% 35% 14%  39% 29% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (729) (831) (963) (191) (242) (346) (332) (524) (358) (603) (451) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 55% 64% 77% 55% 70% 53% 54% 68% 49% 47% 70% 28% 51%
No 13% 12% 5% 22% 8% 10%  20% 4%  12%  23% 4% 18% 20%
Not sure 32% 23% 18% 23% 22%  38% 26% 27% 39% 30% 26% 54% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (672) (520) (474) (515) (451) (556) (588) (416) (721) (281) (558)

110



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 11 - 13, 2024 - 1567 U.S. Adult Citizens

58D. Military Veterans — Donald Trump

For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 9% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
No 79% 83% 75% 83% 66% 73% 62% 78% 82% 92%  75% 83% 91%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 14% 27% 24% 29% 18% 15% %  21% 13% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (730) (833) (964) (193) (242) (346) (333) (524) (360) (604) (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% % 5%
No 79% 87% 92% 84% 89% 74% 8% 86% T2%  79% 86% 59% 80%
Not sure 17% 10% % 11% 10% 20% 11% 12% 23% 16% 12% 34% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (674) (520) (474) (518) (451) (558) (589) (416) (724) (281) (558)
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58E. Military Veterans — JD Vance

For each of the following people, please indicate whether or not they are a military veteran.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 55% 62% 49% 62% 27% 46% 33% 47% 61% 7%  48% 59% 69%
No 12% 11% 13% 9% 18% 18% 15% 20% % 8% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 28% 55% 36% 52% 33% 32% 15%  38% 29% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (728) (832) (961)  (193) (242) (346) (333) (522) (359) (602) (451) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 55% 64% 56% 7% 53% 48% 73% 47% 50% 69% 50% 31% 71%
No 12% 11% 17% 5% 16%  14% 6% 18% 11% % 17% 13% 6%
Not sure 33% 25% 27% 18% 31% 38% 21% 35% 39% 24% 33% 55% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (1,400) (672) (519) (472) (518) (450) (556) (589) (415) (722) (281) (557)
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59. Honorable Military Service — Walz
Thinking about his military service, do you think Tim Walz served honorably or do you think he did not serve honorably?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Served honorably 42% 44% 40% 43%  41% 40% 36% 4%  39% 47% 3% 43% 55%

Did not serve honorably 18% 21% 16% 22% 6% 14% 12% 15% 19% 27% 17% 21% 21%

Don’'t know enough to say 40% 35% 44% 35%  54% 46% 52%  39%  42%  25%  46% 36% 24%

100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
(1,563) (731) (832) (966) (192) (241) (347) (332) (524) (360) (604) (451) (338)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Served honorably 42% 47% 74% 21% 70% 44% 20% 68% 34% 22% 67% 23% 23%
Did not serve honorably 18% 22% 2% 46% 2%  11%  44% 2%  14%  41% 3% 9% 40%
Don’t know enough to say 40% 31% 24% 33% 28% 45% 36% 30% 52% 3% 30% 68% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (673) (521) (474) (517) (452) (559) (587) (417) (724) (280) (559)
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60. Honorable Military Service — Vance

Thinking about his military service, do you think JD Vance served honorably or do you think he did not serve honorably?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Served honorably 48% 57% 39% 56%  20% 38% 29%  43% 53% 65%  42% 54% 62%
Did not serve honorably 7% 6% 7% 4%  12% 10% 8% 10% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8%
Don’'t know enough to say 45% 36% 54% 40% 67% 52% 63% 47%  42%  30%  50% 42% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (730) (833) (963)  (193) (243) (346) (334) (525) (358) (604) (451) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Served honorably 48% 54% 35% 78% 33%  43% 76% 31% 41% 74% 33% 23% 76%
Did not serve honorably 7% 7% 11% 2% 11% 7% 2%  11% 6% 2% 11% 6% 2%
Don’t know enough to say 45% 39% 54% 20% 56% 50% 22% 58% 52% @ 24% 56% 70% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (674) (519) (474) (517) (451) (558) (589) (416) (724) (282) (557)
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61. Watch Olympics

Thinking about the Summer Olympics this year, how much of the games have you watched?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| watched events every day 9% 9% 9% 9%  11% % 8% % 9%  12% 7% 10% 13%
| watched lots of events when | could 14% 15% 13% 13% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 11% 17% 21%
| watched a few events 32% 31% 32% 30%  28% 43% 38% 34% 29%  28%  30% 31% 37%
| didn’t watch any of them 42% 43% 40% 46%  36% 31% 37%  36%  48%  44%  48% 38% 29%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (732) (833)  (965) (193)  (243)  (348) (333) (524) (360) (605)  (452) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| watched events every day 9% 11% 14% 8% 12% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 12% 3% 8%
| watched lots of events when | could 14% 16% 21% 12% 19% 15% 10% 20% 10% 12% 20% 7% 11%
| watched a few events 32% 33% 38% 28% 35% 36% 29% 34% 33% 28% 34% 31% 29%
| didn’t watch any of them 42% 39% 27% 51% 33% 36% 52% 31% 43% 51% 32% 45% 51%
Not sure 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 13% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (675) (519) (475) (517) (451) (559) (589) (417) (725) (282)  (558)
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62. Performance of U.S. Athletes at 2024 Summer Olympics
Do you think that the U.S. Olympic team’s performance at the Summer Olympics in Paris has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 29% 28% 31% 28% 29% 37% 27% 24% 29% 36%  30% 26% 34%
Very good 28% 28% 27% 29% 32% 21% 25% 32% 25% 29%  23% 35% 33%
Average 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12%
Below average 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Poor 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 29% 28% 30% 30% 26% 25% 30% 30% 32% 23%  33% 24% 18%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (732) (834) (966)  (193) (243) (347) (334) (525) (360) (605) (451) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 29% 29% 38% 22% 38% 29% 26% 39% 22% @ 26% 37% 20% 24%
Very good 28% 33% 36% 30% 33% 30% 24% 33% 25% 26% 33% 19% 26%
Average 10% 9% 7% 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 13% 11% % 15% 11%
Below average 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Poor 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 4%
Not sure 29% 24% 17% 30% 23%  25% 32% 21% 37% 29% 22% 43% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,566) (1,406) (674) (521) (475) (517) (452) (559) (589) (418) (725) (281) (560)
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63. U.S. Team Performance Compared
Compared to previous Summer Olympics, do you think the U.S. Olympic team has performed...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
22% 22% 23% 21% 25% 26% 19% 24% 18% 30% 24% 23% 23%

Better than it usually does

About the same level as it usually does 36% 40% 33% 3%  35% 35% 36% 35% 39% 35% 31% 3% 50%
Worse than it usually does 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 37% 33% 40% 37% 36% 33% 41% 36% 39% 30% 39% 34% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (732) (832) (967) (193) (240) (348) (333) (524) (359) (602) (452) (338)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better than it usually does 22% 23% 29% 19% 21% 24% 21% 29% 19%  20% 29% 13% 19%
About the same level as it usually does 36% 40% 44% 39% 40% 40% 36% 39% 32% 39% 38% 31% 38%
Worse than it usually does 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% % 2% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5%
Not sure 37% 32% 25% 36% 30% 34% 37% 30% 44% 35% 30% 49% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (1,404) (673)  (521)  (474) (518) (452) (556) (590) (418) (722) (282)  (560)
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64. Impression of Paris Olympics
As the host of the 2024 Olympics, do you think the city of Paris has been...?

Asked of those who watched at least a few events of the Olympics

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 28% 31% 25% 26% 38% 27% 21% 30% 31% 27% 30% 26% 30%
Good 36% 35% 36% 39% 35% 26% 34% 35% 32% 44% 34% 34% 36%
Fair 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 20% 15% 22% 14% 15% 18% 21%
Poor % % % 6% 5% 12% 13% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Terrible 6% 5% % % 1% % 7% 11% 3% 5% 4% 11% 3%
Not sure 6% 4% % 4% 6% % 6% 4% % 5% 10% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (880) (418) (462) (521)  (117) (143) (215) (197) (260) (208) (291) (270) (235)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 28% 28% 37% 16% 36%  27% 17% 38% 21% 19% 37% 19% 16%
Good 36% 35% 39% 29% 3%  41%  27%  39% 34%  32% 39% 33% 31%
Fair 18% 19% 14% 28% 11% 21% 22% 10% 24% 22% 12% 24% 24%
Poor 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9%
Terrible 6% % 1% 16% 2% 3% 16% 2% 5%  15% 1% 5% 14%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 101%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (880) (814) (471) (236) (318) (318) (209) (384) (297) (199) (491) (126) (263)
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65. Expectations for Los Angeles Olympics

As the host of the 2028 Olympics, do you expect Los Angeles to be...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 21% 23% 20% 19% 32% 26% 20% 25% 20% 20% 20% 19% 27%
Good 27% 28% 27% 29% 24% 24% 28% 26% 26% 30% 24% 34% 33%
Fair 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13%
Poor 5% 6% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5%
Terrible 9% 12% 6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 9% 12% 8% 7% 12% 10%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 24% 31% 24% 25% 26% 25% 25% 34% 15% 12%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (730) (833) (964) (193) (242) (346) (332) (525) (360) (603) (452) (337)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 21% 22% 31% 13% 31%  21% 14% 34% 13% 18% 30% 15% 15%
Good 27% 30% 37% 24% 33%  33% 19% 33% 27% 22% 35% 20% 23%
Fair 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 14% 12% 8% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13%
Poor 5% 6% 2% 10% 2% 3% 11% 2% 5% 9% 2% 3% 10%
Terrible 9% 10% 2% 17% 4% 5%  19% 2% 10%  15% 3% 9% 16%
Not sure 25% 20% 17% 21% 19% 23% 25% 21% 31% 24% 21% 39% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,563) (1,403) (675) (518) (475) (517) (450) (559) (587) (417) (725) (282) (556)
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66. Favorite Summer Olympic Sports
Which are your favorite sports at the summer Olympics? Please choose up to five.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
3-on-3 basketball 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% % 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Archery 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 10% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Artistic gymnastics 23% 13% 32% 22%  21% 24% 19% 22% 23% 26% 21% 23% 29%
Badminton 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Basketball 21% 28% 15% 18% 38% 27% 28% 21% 18% 21% 20% 19% 28%
BMX freestyle 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
BMX racing 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Boxing 8% 12% 3% 7% 9% 10% 9%  13% 6% 3%  10% 6% %
Breaking 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Canoe/kayak (slalom) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Canoe/kayak (sprint) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Diving 15% 12% 19% 16% 13% 13% 8% 16% 15% 21% 13% 16% 20%
Equestrian / Dressage 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Equestrian / Eventing 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Equestrian / Jumping 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 4%
Fencing 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Field hockey 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Freestyle wrestling 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Golf 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Greco-Roman wrestling 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Handball 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Judo 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Marathon swimming 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1%
Modern pentathlon 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Mountain biking 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Rhythmic gymnastics 11% 4% 18% 11%  15% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12% 13% 13% 8%
Road cycling 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Rowing 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Rugby 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Sailing 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Shooting 6% 9% 3% % 2% 3% 11% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Skateboarding 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Soccer (football) 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 17% 18% 11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 13%
Sport climbing (rock climbing) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Surfing 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Swimming 28% 28% 29% 31% 23% 22% 24% 23% 30% 3% 23% 30% 39%
Synchronized swimming 7% 2% 12% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%  10% 6% 6% 8%
Table tennis 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 1% 10% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Taekwondo 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Tennis 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 9%
Track and field (athletics) 22% 26% 19% 20%  30% 17% 13% 18% 24% 32% 21% 23% 29%
Track cycling (indoor cycling) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Trampoline 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Triathlon 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Volleyball (beach) 10% 12% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 10% 9%  15% 8% 13% 10%
Volleyball (indoor) 6% 8% 5% % 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 9% 8%
Water polo 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Weightlifting 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
None of the above 20% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 15% 20% 26% 18% 25% 18% 13%
Don’t know 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 8% 12% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 5%
Unweighted N (1,567) (732) (835) (967) (193)  (243)  (348) (334) (525) (360) (605)  (452)  (338)
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Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
3-on-3 basketball 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Archery 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Artistic gymnastics 23% 25% 32% 18% 32% 20% 20% 29% 20% 19% 28% 17% 20%
Badminton 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Basketball 21% 22% 29% 15% 23% 30% 15% 29% 19% 16% 29% 17% 15%
BMX freestyle 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
BMX racing 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Boxing 8% % 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6%  10% % 6% 11% 8%
Breaking 3% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Canoe/kayak (slalom) 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Canoe/kayak (sprint) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Diving 15% 19% 22% 16% 20% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 19% 9% 15%
Equestrian / Dressage 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Equestrian / Eventing 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Equestrian / Jumping 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Fencing 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Field hockey 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Freestyle wrestling 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Golf 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Greco-Roman wrestling 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Handball 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Judo 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Marathon swimming 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Modern pentathlon 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Mountain biking 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Rhythmic gymnastics 11% 13% 1% 7% 16% 11% 8% 16% 10% 9% 15% 10% 9%
Road cycling 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Rowing 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Rugby 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Sailing 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Shooting 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% % 4% 6% 7%
Skateboarding 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Soccer (football) 11% 11% 15% 8% 15%  13% 6% 13% 12% % 15% 9% 8%
Sport climbing (rock climbing) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Surfing 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Swimming 28% 32% 38% 28% 34% 30% 27% 31% 25% 28% 30% 26% 28%
Synchronized swimming 7% 7% 9% 5% 12% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 10% 5% 4%
Table tennis 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Taekwondo 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Tennis 4% 5% % 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Track and field (athletics) 22% 25% 28% 22% 25% 24% 22% 25% 21% 20% 25% 15% 21%
Track cycling (indoor cycling) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Trampoline 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Triathlon 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Volleyball (beach) 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9%  10% 10% 9% 10%
Volleyball (indoor) 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Water polo 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Weightlifting 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
None of the above 20% 17% 10% 25% 13% 19% 25% 15% 22% 25% 14% 27% 24%
Don’t know 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13%
Unweighted N (1,567) (1,407) (675) (521) (475) (518) (452) (559) (590) (418) (725) (282) (560)
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67. Watched More Men’s or Women’s Events

Which Olympic events did you watch more of — men’s events or women’s events?
Asked of those who watched at least a few events of the Olympics

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Men’s events 40%  62% 19% 38%  48% 41% 5%  46%  30% 27%  35% 44% 39%
Women'’s events 60%  38% 81% 62%  52% 59% 43% 54% 70% 73%  65% 56% 61%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (867) (410) (457) (513) (115) (143) (212)  (193) (259) (203) (287) (264) (234)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Men’s events 40%  38% 33% 46% 34%  45%  40% 36% 40%  44% 36% 41% 44%
Women'’s events 60%  62% 67% 54% 66% 55% 60% 64% 60%  56% 64% 59% 56%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (867) (803)  (465) (232) (317) (311) (207) (381) (287) (199) (486) (119) (262)
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68. Ever Used a Dating App
Have you ever used an online dating app?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 30% 33% 28% 31% 27% 29% 41% 41% 26% 14%  28% 33% 35%
No 70% 67% 2% 69% 73% 71% 59% 59% 74% 86% 72% 67% 65%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (731) (834) (965) (193) (243) (348) (334) (524) (359) (603) (452) (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 30% 33% 36% 28% 36% 31% 2% 33% 28% 30% 35% 21% 30%
No 70% 67% 64% 72% 64% 69% 3% 67% T2% 70% 65% 79% 70%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (1,405) (675) (520) (475) (517) (451) (B59) (589) (417) (725) (281) (559)
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69. Use Dating App Currently
Are you currently using any online dating apps?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 22% 32% 12% 22% 28% 24% 2% 31% 14% 4% 18% 31% 18%
No 78% 68% 88% 78% 2% 76% 73% 69% 86% 96% 82% 69% 82%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (502)  (240) (262) (319) (61) (77) (158) (145) (146) (53)  (193) (157) (106)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 22% 24% 27% 23% 28%  24% 13% 30% 19% 1% 26% 21% 18%
No 78% 76% 73% 7% 2% 76% 87% 70% 81% 83% 74% 79% 82%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (502) (465) (243) (140) (177) (182) (110) (196) (185) (121) (266) (80) (156)
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70. When Stopped Using Dating App
When did you stop using online dating apps?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app but don’t use any currently

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Within the last month 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 0% 4% 3% 7% 0%
Within the last 6 months 11%  13% 9% 9% 21% 5% 24% 6% 5% % 14% 6% 11%
Within the last year 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 21% 13% 12% 8% 4% 14% 11% 3%
Within the last 5 years 29% 32% 27% 31% 22% 34% 37% 23% 32% 21% 27% 34% 27%
More than 5 years ago 46%  41% 51% 48% 40% 38% 23% 51% 55% 63%  40% 41% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (388) (162)  (226)  (249)  (46) (52) (111)  (100) (127)  (50) (156)  (108) (87)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Within the last month 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 6% 1% 8% 2% 1% 6% 5%
Within the last 6 months 11% 11% 11% 8% 16% 7% 12% 18% 3% 11% 14% 5% 9%
Within the last year 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 6% 10% 11% 9%  10% 11% 3% 10%
Within the last 5 years 29% 31% 28% 34% 29% 32% 26% 26% 28% 34% 27% 30% 32%
More than 5 years ago 46%  47% 47% 51% 43%  52%  46%  44%  52%  43% 46% 57% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (388) (360) (183) (110) (133) (138) (90) (140) (151) (97) (197) (64) (127)
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71. Start Dating App Again

Do you think you will start using any online dating apps again in the future?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app but don’t use any currently

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 8% % 8% 6% 9% 24% 14% 9% 4% 0% 6% 10% 7%
No 68% 62% 73% 72% 48% 49% 67% 58% 72% 81% 66% 60% 75%
Not sure 24% 31% 19% 22% 43% 27% 19% 33% 24% 19% 28% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (388) (162) (226) (249) (46) (52) (111) (100) (127) (50)  (156) (108) (87)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 8% 8% % 3% 8% 5% 9% 10% % 6% 10% 2% 7%
No 68% 69% 66% 78% 65% 72% 68% 64% 73% 67% 64% 81% 69%
Not sure 24% 24% 27% 19% 28% 23% 23% 26% 20% 27% 26% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (388) (360) (183) (110) (133) (138) (90) (140) (151) (97) (197) (64) (127)
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72. Quit Using Dating App
Have you ever quit using any online dating apps?
Asked of those who have used an online dating app

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 87% 83% 91% 90% 78% 80% 90% 80% 89% 96% 85% 86% 89%
No 9% 12% 6% % 12% 19% 9% 14% % 4% 10% 11% 8%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 0% 1% 6% 4% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (502) (239) (263) (319) (61) (77) (158)  (145) (146) (53) (192) (157) (107)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 87% 88% 87% 89% 890% 87% 8% 83% 92% 8% 84% 95% 89%
No 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% 13% 1% 8%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (502) (465) (244) (140) (178) (182) (110) (197) (184) (121) (267) (79) (156)
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73. When Last Quit Using Dating App
When did you most recently quit using an online dating app?
Asked of those who have quit using an online dating app

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Within the last month 9%  12% % 11% 6% 6% 8% 16% 6% 6% 5% 16% 8%
Within the last 6 months 12% 14% 11% 11% 20% 9% 26% 7% 5% % 16% 11% 12%
Within the last year 13% 18% 9% 10% 32% 18% 14% 18% 12% 3% 14% 16% 9%
Within the last 5 years 26%  26% 26% 26%  21% 30% 33% 20% 26%  25%  29% 28% 19%
More than 5 years ago 39%  30% 48% 2%  22% 36% 19% 40% 52%  58%  35% 30% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (435) (196)  (239)  (284)  (49) (63) (137) (122) (128) (48) (168)  (131) (95)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Within the last month 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 12%
Within the last 6 months 12% 12% 14% 9% 17% 13% 8% 19% 7% 10% 16% 4% 10%
Within the last year 13% 13% 16% 10% 5% 11% 14% 18% 9%  12% 16% 10% 11%
Within the last 5 years 26% 25% 23% 27% 28% 23% 26% 21% 31% 2% 24% 34% 27%
More than 5 years ago 39%  40% 37% 44% 32%  46% 40% 33%  42%  43% 36% 44% 41%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (435) (403) (213)  (120)  (161) (155) (90) (166) (166) (103) (228) (73) (134)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 11 - 13, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,857 started the survey after screenouts. 152 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 60 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 39 were removed for attention check failures, and 39 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,567 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.612, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.907.

1567
1407 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.



